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112 TOP OF FOOTING DEPTH DETERMINED PER SITE.
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171 CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER.
PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION
DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP
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2ND FLOOR PLATE N L N _ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BOTTOM OF SIDING 816-246-6700
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THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
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@ VENTS ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
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GARAGE DOORS SHALL MEET DASMA FOR ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED OF 115 SCALE: 174" = 1-0 O =
MPH REQUIREMENTS. >
WALL FRAMING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
IN BEARING WALLS, STUDS WHICH ARE NOT MORE THAN TEN FEET IN LENGTH
SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN IS SPECIFIED BY IRC TABLE R602.3(5) FOR
CORRESPONDING STUD SIZE.
WATER-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL BARRIER IN WALL SECTION SHALL COMPLY
WITH IRC R703.2.
WHEN APPLICABLE, CONTINUOUS STUDS BETWEEN FLOOR AND ROOF/CEILING
DIAPHRAGM SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R602.3.
ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10 8/1 2
ON LOAD BEARING WALLS.
SHIPLAP SIDING MUST BE FASTENED AT BOTH UNDERLAP AND OVERLAP.
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FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES CPG DBA
NOTE: 1.01 HOLD SILL PLATE BACK 4"
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL 111 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. 191 RECESS TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL A
FOUNDATION NOTES: 1.31  2X4 STUD WALL WITH TREATED SILL PLATE
ALL FOOTINGS MEET OR EXCEED MINIMUM FROST DEPTH OF 36" 159 1/2" 120" . 12.21/2" 1,71 CONCRETE WINDOW WELL FOR EGRESS WITH LADDER. S ' | MMI' I '
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE F'C COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE L~ P PROVED SLEEVE THROUGH WALL FOR FOUNDATION
AS SPECIFIED IN IRC TABLE R402.2. REQUIRED AIR ENTRAINMENT SHALL BE 5-7%. \ \ \ 0O \ DRAIN. TOP OF WINDOW WELL TO BE 3" BELOW TOP H O M E S
ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING BELOW GRADE SPACE SHALL BE =/ —/ OF FOUNDATION.
DAMPPROOFED. DAMPPRROFING SHALL EXTEND FROM THE EDGE OF THE {f} 12X12 A
FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE (R-406.1). METHOD OF DAMPPROOFING OR COVERED PATIO 2.32 INSULATE CANTILEVER AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO 120 SE 30TH ST.
WATERPROOFING SHALL BE A MINIMUM 6-MIL THICK MOISTURE BARRIER OVER ABOVE BLOCKING LEE'S SUMMIT. MO 64082
POROUS GRAVEL BASE UNDER BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB PER R405.2.2. LAP JOINTS " o 2.34 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRACING FOR ISLAND ABOVE. _ _’
SHALL BE A MINIMUM 6" 40'-0 100 816-246-6700
FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED PER IRC SECTION R406. 2.42 FIRE RATED SHEETROCK UNDER STAIRS
GASEMENT EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL BE IN ACGORDANGE WITH IRC SECTION 5 o 58 551 DRAIN LINE ONLY FOR FUTURE USE. LOCATION TO
R310.1 18" WIDE CONTINUOUS FOOTING W/ (2) N SOLID BLDCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AT BE MARKED WITH REBAR AND CUT FLUSH TO FLOOR COPYRIGHT 2017
ISOLATED FROM THE BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB. o o e B # CONTINUOUS ALONG REAR WALL FINISH G R e S
. BAY PAST EACH SIDE OF ISLAND ABOVE 6.11  DIRECT FURNACE. FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
B O oIS SHALL NOT B SHACED MORE THAN 670.C. AND B I BE DIRECT VENTED TO EXTERIOR FOR COMBUSTION SPEFIOATIONS, AND DESaNs, | NCLUDNG T
' ~ \&2¢/ ARR. SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTEREP
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ONLOAD BEARING WALLS. | CONTROL DEVICE S HEe e ks otures fok
——————————————————— H—_-—————————— — — BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT I
BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST THE WALL UNTIL THE WALL HAS =z 6.31  SUMP PIT AND PUMP. PROVIDE ELECTRICAL GFCI STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
SUFFICIENT STRENGTH OR HAS BEEN SUFFICIENTLY BRACED TO PREVENT P e R I T — — .y —— ———le————R——F I PROTECTION. PROVIDE SLEEVE THROUGH FOOTING.
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1! 2 MiTHE A G 100 HEl 0=
I ]! 12'-9 3/4" S S | ! - [5-0" 3-81/2" v 1.01) 11-3 1/2" 10-0" | | =
T “ (HIE i 1kt
Il L | & \520/ i |
Q |« ©
(e {iliEh i
(@) =
é%—\ __________ e Ry 612" LONG X 4' WIDE X : I 8" x 4'-0"{CONC. WALL w/ #4 BARS
P | | 44" LONG X 4' WIDE X = 14" DEEP FOOTING W/ | | AT 18" (.C. HORIZONTAL AND 36"
|% |l ¢en " "
. ar A ——y —_———— 1S 16" DEEP FOOTING W/ #4 @ 6" OC EW AND (2) O.C. VERTICAL PER S2.0 ON 16" x
8 x 9°0° CONG. WALL w/ #4 BARS AT — — = 4 [ _i J| &| | #4@6" OCEWAND 12x12' PEDESTALS || || 8" CONG. FTG. w/ (2) #4 BARS
18" 0.C. HORIZONTAL AND 12" O.Cx, : - 2 e PEDESTAL AS UNEXCAVATED AL SHOWN | CONT
VERTICAL PER S2.0 ON 16" x 8" CONCa5 | (Y I s T i | I .
FTG. WITH (2) #4 BARS CONT. | | 1RIE SHOWN REFER T(@ PLOT PLAN FOR FOUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGHTS | |
| - v
N | I 11z . l | .
I ! 21_0u . . I I E iol 1 '0 I I 2
I+ 130 0 i 181= 0w | ¥ Z 18l Ny
ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS 2 1Bk If TT= || = _ = I | 3 PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
SCHEDUCE 40 © I UNEXCAVATE I [1E . = o "1
PIER MINIMUM STEEL 10 \_ ,L g [ o[ 1022 N
SYM | PAD |DEPTHREINFORCEMENT GRADE| ~n UMN. MIN e vl S — ) . = |
SIZE 40 KSI STEEL ’ | \ / [ ]1= 440 I I
FY = R36KST I t _________ I_ I 6 I
(2)#4 BARS 5' LONG AT | S |
A 30”%x30”| 1'-0” (5) #4 BAR E.W. 3 DIAMETER SLAB MID-DEPTH | : > 2l | :
6" CONC SLAB WITH #4 3 ] |
BARS AT 12" OC EW I = & 5 & % | I
36"x36°| 1'-0” (6> #4 BAR E.W. | 3“ DIAMETER IRIE = \30/ % R 10l
5 Il 1185 REF. SHEET S3.0 FOR 1!
A @ el STRUCTURAL SARAGE SLAB 1B} RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
U I v = DETAILS
42'x42| 1'-2 (7> #4 BAR E.W. 3 DIAMETER : E : SERVICES.LLC IS RESPONSIBLE
I : ®© ! FOR STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
M|
A 48"x48"| 1'-4" (8) #4 BAR E.W. 3 DIAMETER lMlce- - \/ ] 5 \?V'\é';:E ésggggg%%%ﬁjégg
777777777 ~ :
!_ 7777777777 RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
voagi| 1/_an O . SERVICES, LLC
48°x48| 1'-4 (8) #4 BAR E.W. N/A ’
& X ANF?EHROF ANPCEHROR 600 SW JEFFERSON SUITE 300
MeTod METHOD LEE'S g#)glggg_,‘l Is\a/l(a 64063
A 547x54"| 1'-4* (9 #4 BAR E.W. |[35” DIAMETER PFH PFH
1'_10" 16|_4" 1'_10" 1 8'_4" 1I_4I|
A 60”x60”| 1’6" (10> #4 BAR EW. |3.5” DIAMETER
20-0" 20-0" 100" GENERAL NOTES
ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS o BACK WATER VALVES REQUIRED ON ALL BASEMENT PLUMBING DRAWN BY:
. FIXTURES. PROVIDE MEANS OF CONTROLLING PRESSURE S. SCARBO
PIER MINIMUM REINFORCEMENT GRADE 40 CAUSED BY THERMAL EXPANSION.
SYM | prameTER |PEPTH KSI STEEL
ALL SILLS & SLEEPERS SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY
VAN R A (4> VERTICAL #4 SHALL BE OF DECAY-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
ISSUE DATE:
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD 11.3.20
A 16 | 3r—ge (4> VERTICAL #4 TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY "~
PER VENDOR.
A 187 3-0" (4> VERTICAL #4 ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C. SHEET NUMBER:
& 24" 3-0" (4) VERTICAL #4 SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL
/N 28’ 3'-0” (4) VERTICAL #4 l‘_ D U N D A T I D N P L A N REQUIREMENTS.
COLUMN AND PAD SIZES ARE FOR A MAXIMUM COLUMN HEIGHT OF 10'. SCALE . WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER E
COLUMNS GREATER THAN 10' REQUIRE A SEPARATE ENGINEERED b4 =10 INDUSTRY STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH =3'-0" X 5'-0" SINGLE CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN. FOOTINGS A-F SPACING OF 6" O.C. WITH 3" CLEAR COVER. HUNG, 3066 FIX = 3'-0" X 6'-6" FIXED. AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW
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RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION


MAIN FLOOR PLAN NOTES CPG DBA
NOTE: 1.22 EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 212 2X6 STUD WALL
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE OR ATTACHED 2.31 SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON
ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. EXTERIOR WALL TO 2" ABOVE TOP OF TUB DECK OR
FULL HEIGHT EDAR POST ON
ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS USIMPSOGN ASUXG?S ‘;OST BA§§' T?(P TUB/SHOWER UNIT
FIR LARCH (2) 2 X 10 ON LOAD BEARING WALLS. 2.32 INSULATE CANTILEVER AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO S l 'MMI I
- BLOCKING
DETAILS AND NOTES: . (2)#2:2x 10 -
BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOWS ARE TO COMPLY WITH IRC - t 2.41  CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS H O M E S
R310.2. o ©-T.BEARING 2.51 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS
WINDOW FALL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS TO COMPLY > GT. r ' 120 SE 30TH ST.
WITH SECTION R612.2 5 12X12 COVERED > 3.42 (2) 6X6 CEDAR POSTS. 1X6 TRIM AT BASE. 1X4 LEE'S SUMMIT. MO 64082
STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R311.7. THE MAXIMUM = PATIO = TRIM AT TOP. SPACE 10" 0.C ,
RISER HEIGHT OF STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 7-3/4" ® 50'-0" = ' T 816-246-6700
AND THE TREADS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH : > 5.05 HOSE BIBB
OF 10" (IRC 2018 R311.7.5.1). ® : 3
SELF CLOSING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED FOR GARAGE TO 15'9 1/2" = 12'0" > 5 12'21/2" 100" 6.42 igégss BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR HVAC
DWELLING SEPARATION DOORS. S o~ BWL B : COPYRIGHT 2017
STEEL COLUMNS WILL BE A MINIMUM OF SCHEDULE 40. Q 6.51 1"-10"X3'=0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4" -IH—l(—Z')ll\ngR(Z/)_\eiNlL’J\jI\IGDE:A'?HEEI;EE[’)\‘IREPE'II'EZ/:JT’EE[;{VIE}STOI\?L:\Q\QL
411 1/4" 3.4 1/2" 3.4 1/2" 10-1|q/4" 107 172" 77" \
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE IRC ESSKETIEOQEEEQQD 2 LATCHES. BUMP TRUSSES ONLY ON' THIS | PROJECT. AL DRAWINGS,
CHAPTER 11 "y - SPECFICATIONS MWD DESIGhS, NGLUDKG THE
SECURITY SHALL CONFORM TO IRC R326/KCBRC. END CONDITION #1 24" (2)2 x ™ END CONDITION #1 24" 7.21 DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
AN ACCESSIBLE CONNECTION POINT WILL BE PROVIDED TO RETURN PANAL ﬂa #212 x 1 ' RETURN PANEL MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIREPLACE DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORWATION GONTAINED HEREN
A 20 FOOT CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE (FOOTING (3) 3060 FIX 6068 SLIDER 4036 SLIDER 3 » » WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
REBAR) FOR THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE GROUNDING @ 76" H. PATIOIDOOR @7 H BWL 1 PLATFORM DIMENSIONS /7 3 TALL, 37° WIDE, 16 D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR (UFER GROUND). _ : DEEP. INSTALL INSULATION AND AIR BARRIER BEHIND | BIPDING AND CONSTRUGTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS WILL BE PROVIDED IN 5 VA - - T = | PLATFORM. '
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R315. i EAC] = (2)#2-2x 10 CONTINNOUS 56" (2) #2912 x 12 56" I R
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE IS REQUIRED TO BE o |\ 121 12" 25 119" DW 7.71 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE WITH
SEALED(2018 IRC SECTION N1102.4.1 AND TABLE N1102.4.1.1). L : SELF—CLOSING HINGES
DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES AND BUILDING . L2 4/om . " 1/om T
CAVITIES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED (2018 IRC ) 16-3 172 11-0 - 12-81/2 i 7.72 EE/ETU/;SPTERRA%%E)FL_OSOKCK 17 ON ROUGH OPENING ADDRESS:
SECTION N1103.2.2) - 46" 48" | 103 NW Grady Ct
7.88  CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIAL ' :
FLOOR PLANS: — GREAT DINING MAX I . ) Lee's Summit, MO 64082
LEDGERS(FLOOR AND CEILING) SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE ' FIREPLACE MANTEL &2 =" = 5 — : 8.14 24" CABINET + 24" OVERHANG WITH LEGS. VERIFY
WITH IRC 507. o/ toorommewtn ROOM ROOM | | O:O LOCATION WITH PERSONAL BUILDER.
ALL CANTILIEVERS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST A 3:1 BACK SPAN. o DESIGNER O (5 9C. 9C. °G ©
A MINIMUM OF DOUBLE JOIST UNDER EACH BEARING WALL o 5 | | i %O % O | | OO0 © 8.44 BENCH WITH COAT HOOKS
IS REQUIRED. @ ?\ g N o ol Vo : : | 8.45 DROP ZONE/CHARGING STATION
S N N
ALL WALLS UNDER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 2X4 N=G2D *© *© | | Kl TC,:H ENJ |
STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS (UNLESS | | 9cC |
OTHERWISE NOTED). = O L | %
" | =t
ALL WALLS 12' AND OVER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 (M-12) _ P &
LUMBER 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS &~ Q4D . u
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). = 9.0 12" g 6.0 110 e | ab 10" [—(2)2 x 4 2
(3)2x4 (2) 1-3/4" x 9-1/4" l.yE*FLUSH J \ (B)2x 4 ‘2;0#3'628’23 (L/L)l .
. T = — = o
. O |F-z-A4| & | il @ | |2 5| QWNER'S ¢ E . LU 3w
“ s d Vag 24 X - %O é 1o T ;,;\\ =/ E—I\JI:RY 1] s D T 8
:T L~ /— (\I] -© TR O I —_
STEEL BEAM FLANGE WIDTH: © BATH #3,7 & & N C‘_s) |8 L 1Ny of o\ | 5-21/4" x3-01/4" | 2-3]1/2" (f) = I
" = Ta x ~ X row < .
W x 185,28 o°C 3 2 3 Nzl © =) PANTRY 2 ¢ Y ST
K ® FOVER & - 1 | [ Fertxo ; Ta
~ 4 ~ ‘: = 1 sg o
LLLLL LIl 2 Red /¥ 3o o S| et | 2x6 33 ,/ NP 8'-1" PLATE FRO © LL] =0
F S ONTINUOUS /3 | P OF FIRST FLOOR &
=Xy ) e | | | SlUD WALL | DECK BWL 2 > X Q
s <04 + ™ HEIGHT — ] | . — 0
< N @ G , 28X 68 i } ] i < O
< s 16 (2) #2 2x10 FLUSH 72777227 | | by fiop x \QARLELLELLLEL LN — — — — n < m aNe)
Y@a . 3-81/2 £ @kxa— O
“5\_5262 X 4 — 3 @ (2)2 x 4 i \ ;
10-4 472" 0 ' = 0 1/2" 8-8 1/2" T | =
S 7 N oG Q 5.7 3/4" 5-3 3/4" =)
. BEDROOM #5 &L= 2 - |
™ 8'C. i 2 - h Vo 2 |
-z S Q é w \
N | 2 y GARAGE i |
= =5 2) #2-2 x 1 °G ** REFER TO PLOT PLAN FOR o = ‘
< Q E 30x 68 |[EH =0 O 2 |
3 = : x FOUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGHTS % O o
1P 12’ o N S |
A \© SL SL N D~ ©
B 2)#2-2 x 10 CONTINUOUS - « \ =9 | NOTE: 5/8" FIRE RATED G\% % ; }
BWL 3 (2)#22 { - | 3 E ON GARAGE WALLS ADJACENT i i |
T 050 EEss o o Hl 5% 1o g e, L - | .
° @ 7'H. - | L | N
x
% & |[T"ENP CONDITION #1 24* ERED | (3)2x4 102" | PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
o & RETURN PANEL 4 Nk
S PORCH W12X14 STL. BM. | i
s (2) #2-2 x[10 (2) #2-2 x 10 |
oo’
N\ . |
" 5 @65 3" DIA. SCH 40 |
't STEEL COL. |
.—’@ \
TYP. o |
® |
& 2 |
=) =)
| RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
(2) #2-2x 10 i SERVICES,LLC IS RESPONSIBLE
BWL 4 GENERAL NOTES FOR STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
(2) 1%" x 11-1/4" LVL CONT 8'X7 0.H.D. . ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
o
CORNER-TO-CORNER & WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH IRC R312.2 FOR FALL WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
=5 0n0 T PLATE FRov PROTECTION. RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
H.D. - SERVICES, LLC
TOP OF FIRST FLOOR
. ) . DECK ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, INTERIOR BEARING WALLS, AND 600 SW JEFFERSON SUITE 300
16 1010 1-6 INTERIOR BRACED WALLS ARE AT 16" 0.C. UNLESS NOTED LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063
OTHERWISE 816-399-4901
6|_6|l 6'_6" 3'_6" 3|_6|l
ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
1 3'_0" 7'_0" 2'_0" 16|_0" 2'_0" " 8'_0" 1 l_6|l
ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
BWL D - BWL C - . BWL A TRUSSES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DRAWN BY:
- - - S. SCARBO
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
. TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY
500 PER VENDOR.
HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH THE ATTIC SPACE ISSUE DATE:
BRACING METHODS SHALL BE HUNG FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE -
(Z77777 EXTERIOR BRACING CS-WSP PER IRC R602.10 INSULATION SURROUND. 11.3.20
OO0 EXTERIOR BRACING WSP PER IRC R602.10 (INCLUDES PARTIAL
PANELS PER IRG R602.10.5.2) IRC TABLE N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2) INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT (PARTIAL) PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
INTERIOR BRACING LIB PER IRC R602.10 GLAZED MASS
. ‘ ‘ CRAWL SPACE
CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT CEILING |wOOD FRAME WALL FLOOR BASEMENT SLAB R-VALUE !
MINIMUM LIB LENGTH PER 2018 IRC TABLE R602.10.5: ZONE U-FACTOR® | U-FACTOR | FENESTRATION | o~ {/ AL UE R-VALUE _WALL £| R-VALUE | WALL R-VALUE | & DEPTH _WALL 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL OVER 12° SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2. SHEET NUMBER:
T AT e e o Ml T SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
62" - 9' TALL WALL HEIGHT 4 EXCEPT
69" - 10' TALL WALL HEIGHT MARINE 32 55 40 49 20 0R13+5 | 813 | 19 1ons 10,277 13 ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
[/ ///////A EXTERIOR BRACING PFH (SEE DETAILS) PER IRC R602.10.5 PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL
REQUIREMENTS.
e [NTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ASSUMED LOAD BEARING)
WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER
MAIN FLUOOR PLAN INDUSTRY STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH = 30" X 5-0" SINGLE = o
P HUNG, 3066 FIX = 3'-0" X 6'-6" FIXED. AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW,
SCALE: 174" = 1'-0 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
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1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.22 EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. 2.12 2X6 STUD WALL 2X6 STUD WALL 2.31 SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON EXTERIOR WALL TO 2" ABOVE TOP OF TUB DECK OR TUB/SHOWER UNIT 2.32 INSULATE CANTILEVER AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO INSULATE CANTILEVER AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO BLOCKING 2.41 CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS 2.51 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS 3.42 (2) 6X6 CEDAR POSTS. 1X6 TRIM AT BASE. 1X4 (2) 6X6 CEDAR POSTS. 1X6 TRIM AT BASE. 1X4 TRIM AT TOP.  SPACE 10" O.C. 5.05 HOSE BIBB HOSE BIBB 6.42 HVAC - BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR HVAC HVAC - BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR HVAC ACCESS. 6.51 1'-10"X3'-0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4" 1'-10"X3'-0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4" BACKER BOARD AND 2 LATCHES. BUMP TRUSSES FOR ATTIC ACCESS. 7.21 DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIREPLACE PLATFORM DIMENSIONS 7  " TALL, 37" WIDE, 16" 34" TALL, 37" WIDE, 16" DEEP. INSTALL INSULATION AND AIR BARRIER BEHIND PLATFORM. 7.71 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE WITH 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED SOLID CORE WITH SELF-CLOSING HINGES 7.72 FLAT ASTRAGAL LOCK- +1" ON ROUGH OPENING FLAT ASTRAGAL LOCK- +1" ON ROUGH OPENING FOR UPPER DOOR LOCK 7.88 CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIAL CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIAL 8.14 24" CABINET + 24" OVERHANG WITH LEGS. VERIFY 24" CABINET + 24" OVERHANG WITH LEGS. VERIFY LOCATION WITH PERSONAL BUILDER. 8.44 BENCH WITH COAT HOOKS BENCH WITH COAT HOOKS 8.45 DROP ZONE/CHARGING STATION DROP ZONE/CHARGING STATION 
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES CPG DBA
NOTE: 2.1 DOUBLE 2X4 STUD WALL
' 212 2X6 STUD WALL
mLTLEgm%TORNU/fLT'ROEggE'ﬁLTLI ﬁog‘ggggg (/3T2T0/13HED 2.31  SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON
ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. EXTERIOR WALL TO 2" ABOVE TOP OF TUB DECK OR A
TUB/SHOWER UNIT
,’:*I;LLLX“R'\QAHR(E)EE S S AL La 2 DOUGLAS 2.41 CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS SUMMIT
DETAILS AND NOTES 2.51 3 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS
BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOWS ARE TO COMPLY WITH IRC 4.51  SINGLE BOX VAULT H O M E S
R310.2. 5.12 TUB: SEE PLAN FOR DETAILS.
WINDOW FALL PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS TO COMPLY 593 SEE PRICE SUMMARY FOR SHOWER SELECTION 120 SE 30TH ST.
WITH SECTION R612.2. . . '
STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH IRC R311.7. THE MAXIMUM 40-0" STANDARD IS FIBERGLASS UNIT. LEE'S ;U(Sle\ﬁgré%% 64082
RISER HEIGHT OF STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 7-3/4" ~£40-
AND THE TREADS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH 6.42  HVAC — BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR HVAC
OF 10" (IRC 2018 R311.7.5.1). e 127 1" 8 12 ACCESS.
S\EVLEFLELN%S'SNE% EFEX'TCI?gﬁ gggggQU'RED FOR GARAGE TO 6.51 1'=10"X3'-0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4” COPYRIGHT 2017
' BACKER BOARD AND 2 LATCHES. BUMP TRUSSES THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
STEEL COLUMNS WILL BE A MINIMUM OF SCHEDULE 40.
6-7 1/2" 6-0 1/2" 2-71/2" 10-0" 3-9.3/4" 3-41/2" 3-41/2" 4-13/4" FOR ATTIC ACCESS. HOMES, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE IRC 7.34 FRAMED MIRROR gy'E_\C(IFICCA)C'}IION;HISANDPRgIJEES(I:C-;rNS AIINLCLUB:?\‘AGWINTGHSE,
CHAPTER 11. 7 41 OPEN HANDRA”_S OVERALL LAYOLIT, FORM, AND’ COMPOSITION OF
SECURITY SHALL CONFORM TO IRC R326/KCBRC. END CONDITION #1 24" END CONDITION #1 24" . _IS_(FD’Acggé-\RE”\Ij’gOTi?\;I;ED sgpgggn@ﬁgll RESISSETERgg
AN ACCESSIBLE CONNECTION POINT WILL BE PROVIDED TO RETURN PANEL R RETURN PANEL 7.62 DASHED LINE REPRESENTS STAIRS BELOW DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
A 20 FOOT CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE (FOOTING BWL 1 3050 EGRESS SH (3) 3050 EGRESS SH WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR (UFER GROUND). o ——————a——————n——— 8.22  CONTINUOUS FLAT VANITY STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS WILL BE PROVIDED IN . 80 H (2) #2-2 x 10
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R315. ) :.: el 25D 8.52 FOLDING TABLE
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE IS REQUIRED TO BE & ) 2'n oo S
SEALED(2018 IRC SECTION N1102.4.1 AND TABLE N1102.4.1.1). . N }. ~ |z 3|2 BEDR Cgcc) M #4 [
DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES AND BUILDING & ) . N - ' I ADDRESS:
CAVITIES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED (2018 IRC oo $ S 80H . | .
SECTION N1103.2.2) ~ Q" 66L  sfRck - | 1 103 NW Grady Ct
24 X 68 [ - # ' .
FLOOR PLANS: : . S | VAULTTO o' C. Lee's Summit, MO 64082
LEDGERS(FLOOR AND CEILING) SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE A = | 6-11" 6-01/2" - 124" 3.5 410 3/4" L9 /4" 2 loug g/
WITH IRC 507. o e mfll i i -
ALL CANTILIEVERS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST A 3:1 BACK SPAN. ok e | | =
A MINIMUM OF DOUBLE JOIST UNDER EACH BEARING WALL L2 s | | -
IS REQUIRED. OB N | |
I ~
ALL WALLS UNDER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 2X4 BEDROOM #3 \ ® 20" |
STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS (UNLESS . 8'C. \ 1 |
OTHERWISE NOTED). & 50" 26 x 65 | |
~ CAN | | |
ALL WALLS 12' AND OVER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 (M-12) % _ NN
LUMBER 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS _L & 8 e I D |
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). / 3 ~ D ;.2 NP
/ x
@ S .= LLI ™
‘® / T\(2)16 X 68 3
AN DT noous L[5 3 . L] 2 :Jt
3 BATH #2F 3 = e [sfowae N < g |G 2 o
- ([ eV L 5 5 | ak:
=) - 1q 22 \ ~N z < — )
) = 8 =5 ~— | | o g 2 —
T S = % i &8 ) =cx
: 1 o ® T : z
Al =2 BAT R
Al 72 VAU 2 e Y <w
- ?\‘ 5 . X = ™ LI— D
Vs 3 £ 2 o S ==
648" 690", | 244" 4-0" (R 2 g > Qo
BRACING METHODS I AN % DI | rw NS 5 m Q0
77777 EXTERIOR BRACING CS-WSP PER IRC R602.10 | | f—0 2xe& rouomG et | | | orr | F NS = : o Q=
2 ) : | | | \ < | / | X ~ 2
BOO0000]  EXTERIOR BRACING WSP PER IRC R602.10 (INCLUDES PARTIAL BEDR OOM #2 e | ™ & conmuous s o P
PANELS PER IRC R602.10.5.2) ' VvAULTTO9'C. = | . , S————- S| ™ 5 )
INTERIOR BRACING LIB PER IRC R602.10 > | | e 1 e LAUNDRY R = | g <
MINIMUM LIB LENGTH PER 2018 IRC TABLE R602.10.5: - | | _ Srox © g , 15" JUB DECK EXTENSION é o
55" - 8' TALL WALL HEIGHT | : &N o / UNDER GLASS PARTITION >
62" - 9' TALL WALL HEIGHT G.T.BEARING - ~ |
69" - 10' TALL WALL HEIGHT | ot B G2 2y { 24 x6s — ey NLITG3D
777774 10. . : ~ —
777777777 EXTERIOR BRACING PFH (SEE DETAILS) PER IRC R602.10.5 . VAo ] Tvaorr _ %39,: 80H 7o / 3 26X 62'?4% 80 H 300 y!
s INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ASSUMED LOAD BEARING) B | : = : Rﬁll; — 7 — 6L
2 ™
= 2) #2-2 x 10 CONTINUOUS G.T.BEARING @3~ A — G.T.BEARING
BWL 2 3 ( I : e || W.I.CLOSET sle 5
TW 3050 E[GRESS SH 2 21 gc 7 o s p
@ 8|H i_ _i ~ d
=O — _I
" = END CONDITION #1 24" srac 80H 80H .. © PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
UNDER GLASS PARTITION W/ TILE WALLS RETURN PANEL BELOW 4L | peLow 4L | sEOwW
4040 FIX @ 7' H. D D )
IR TR T
@7 H. @7 H. @7 H.
42" X 72" WALL (2) #2t2 x 10 2) #2t2 x 10 2)#212 x 10
SHOWER HEAD @) X @ END CONDITION #1 24"
SOAP NICHE RETURN PANEL
/ SLIDIggGSLASS
CONTII\LL/.L%LEJE GLASS—/ 1'-3" L
\3 STUD CURB, 34" TALL
RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
o SERVICES,LLC IS RESPONSIBLE
GENERAL NOTES FOR STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
N WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH IRCR312.2 FOR FALL WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
vAULT SHOWER HEAD PROTECTION. RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
‘_/® SERVICES, LLC
N ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, INTERIOR BEARING WALLS, AND 600 SW JEFFERSON SUITE 300
1040 FX @7 H. s INTERIOR BRACED WALLS ARE AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063
C OTHERWISE. 816-399-4901
S Al
> z - Ns ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
e NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
=o 6I_6Il 6'_6" 3!_7 1/2" 3I_4 1/2" 5!_0" 5!_0" 5!_0" 5!_0"
N - | = ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
5 \ Y| TRUSSES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. .
< \ - LLLL 130" 70" 200" gRQ&NREZ)'
SN DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD )
o TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY
et s 40-0 PER VENDOR.
1 n 1 " L} n BWL A BWL B
) 6'-8 1'-3 4-0 ) HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH THE ATTIC SPACE
SHALL BE HUNG FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE ISSUE DATE:
DETAIL: TILE BASE INSULATION SURROUND. 11.3.20
SCALE: &' = 1'-0"
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
2X6 EXTERIOR WALL OVER 12' SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2.
IRC TABLE N1102.1.2 (R4021.2) INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT (PARTIAL) SHEET NUMBER:
CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT® FENEE?’%{I,EA?I'ION CEILING |(wOOD FRAME WALL \T/AASLSL FLOOR BASEMENT® SLABdR-VALUE CRA\'\{\/LALSLPACE SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
ZONE U-FACTOR® | U-FACTOR SHGC R-VALUE R-VALUE c—\/ALUE| RVALUE | WALL R-VALUE | & DEPTH R—\V/ALUE ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL
4&:&5? 32 .55 .40 49 20 OR 13+5 8/13 19 10/13 10,2 FT 10/13 REQUIREMENTS.
U |:) |:) E R L E v E L |:) L A N WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER
INDUSTRY STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH = 3'-0" X 5'-0" SINGLE CONLSTRECHON
SCALE: 1/4* = 1'-0* HUNG, 3066 FIX = 3'-0" X 6'-6" FIXED. AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW
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ROOF PLAN NOTES CPG DBA

TRUSS ROOF NOTES: (BY OTHERS) 4,00 COVERING WILL HAVE 1 ROOF VENT AND 4 SOFFIT
1) DESIGNED FOR LIGHT ROOF COVERING VENTS
TOP CHORD: 411 MINIMUM ROOFING COMPOSITION— 30 YR COMPOSITE
IBIE/EEI)-(LDQEI/DS(I\;)%\/F\/)_LOAD (PSF): 12(5; 0" 0" SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON 1/2” 0SB SHEATHING OR A
BOTTOM CHORD: @ AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
DEAD LOAD(PSF): 10 4,31 BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION S MMIT
2) ALL EXTERIOR AND/OR LOAD BEARING WALL HEADERS FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE. l l
SHALL BE MIN. (2) #2 2 x 10 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. = \

3) CONSULT ENGINEER IF TRUSSES BEAR ON INTERIOR WALLS // H O M E S

SHOWN AS NON-LOAD BEARING ON APPROVED PRINTS. i
4) MIN. STUD PACK OF (4) 2 x 4 OR (4) 2 x 6 DOUGLAS FIR >/G-T- BEAR'NG—\<
LARCH #2 (DEPENDING ON WALL THICKNESS) BELOW EACH . < G.T. D | 120 SE 30TH ST.
BEARING POINT OF EACH GIRDER TRUSS, UNLESS N LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
OTHERWISE NOTED. STUD PACKS SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN AN - ’
TO FOUNDATION OR LOAD SUPPORTING MEMBER. © 0-0 816-246-6700
5) PROVIDE 2x SOLID BLOCKING SUPPORT BELOW ALL POINT
LOADS CONTINUOUS TO BEARING STRUCTURE AND/OR
FOUNDATION BELOW. 400" 100"
6) ROOF IS ENGINEERED TO COMPLY WITH IRC 802 COPYRIGHT 2017
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMIT
HOMES, OR UNDER THEIR DIRECT SUPERVISION AS AN
—— = ROOF TRUSS FRAMING DIRECTION Q" Q" INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS INTENDED FOR USE
| — " " _ ONLY ON THIS PROJECT. ALL DRAWINGS,
G.T." = GIRDER TRUSS LOCATION — - SPECIFICATIONS, AND DESIGNS, INCLUDING THE
I = INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL OVERALL LAYOUT, FORM, AND COMPOSITION OF
6 ! 1 2 6 ! 1 2 SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
TO CPG, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION, s
DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATIONUCONTAINEUDSEERI(E)IE
NOTE: WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG, INC.
?3 D/B/A SUMMIT HOMES EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR
1 BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT IS
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL l STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
CODE OR ATTACHED ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE. | | |
ROOF: ! |
ROOF IS DESIGNED FOR 20 PSF SNOW LOAD. l |
WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R802.10. j | ADDRESS:
CEILING JOIST OR RAFTER TIE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN RAFTERS, RIDGE BEAM, Lo | '
REQUIRED COLLAR TIES OR RIDGE STRAPS SHALL COMPLY WITH DETAILS AND | | 103 NW Grady Ct
IRC SECTION R802, R802.3, R802.3.1, R802.11. ‘ | Lee's Summit, MO 64082
H i
J \
J \
2X4 RAFTERS @ 24" OC ) \
4 /82| \
J @ \
N >
1 | %
™
J \ N
J \
J \
J | LLI
| | i n R
| | % D
S | | ” L] o
* | ] | QT
/ —
| S / Nz
| © | 811 PLATE FROM . (Y <w
| | TOP QF FIRST FLOOR 0 LLI L Qo
| | DECK Z W
l i \ 5 > ¥ QO
E') l / b ‘ ‘ > ?Z,’ IJJ O
£ J 7 \ | | ® m 8 o
J \ \
J / \\ | } > =
| / | |
l \ \
| | |
| ! A }
J \ \ —
| \ ) A\ | N |
( 8/12 9T 8 /12 AN = va l
. ‘r\‘ / Sj‘ | —G.T.BEARING |
2 | G.T.BEARING N G.T. }
o f g
5 X ~ - / 8/12 8/12 | |
B — G.T. BEARING — l | .
_I = q_
‘ N i I_OII ‘ EQ o } §
: < BN {In™ | PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
o| " }
o < 0 | |
_| m l
BB J
: = l
. l
" | e |
< J
. l
. - o~ l
2 | < |
<+ J RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
, ] SERVICES,LLC IS RESPONSIBLE
. | FOR STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
. J / > - ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
} E S WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
N
_ | / RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING
i 8'-1" PLATE FROM / SERVICES, LLC
TOP OF FIRST FLOOR 600 SW JEFFERSON SUITE 300
DECK LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063
) . 816-399-4901
200" 200" 100" GENERAL NOTES
ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
50'-0" TRUSSES.
ASPHALT SHINGLES MIN 2/12. FLASH ALL PENETRATIONS AND DRAWN BY:
INTERSECTIONS. S. SCARBO

VENT EACH ENCLOSED ATTIC SPACE. NET AREA OPENING =
1/50TH OF VENTED AREA OR 1/300TH IF 580% OF VENTING

NEAR TOP.

BUILD CRICKET VALLEY AWAY FROM INTERSECTION FOR 'SS1U1E3D2%TE:
POSITIVE DRAINAGE. SEE FRAMING SPECIFICATIONS FOR -

DETAILS.

DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD

TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY SHEET NUMBER:
PER VENDOR.

HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH ATTIC SHALL BE HUNG
FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE INSULATION SURROUND.

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.

L E
RUOUF PLAN PROVIDE FOAM INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WHERE MAIN LEVEL B, I
SCALE:  1/4% = 1—* ROOF LINE MEETS UPPER LEVEL WALLS. AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
V| =)
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GENERAL NOTES

PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) WITH AMENDMENTS AS
ADOPTED BY THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNING JURISDICTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD IF ANY CHANGES OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE PLAN ARE MADE DURING

CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD MAY REQUIRE REVISED DRAWING OR CALCULATIONS AT ITS

DISCRETION.

IF DISCREPANCIES ARE IDENTIFIED THE MOST CONSERVATIVE SPECIFICATION SHALL APPLY.

LOADING
DEAD

LIGHT ROOF 10 PSF
HEAVY ROOF +10 PSF (CONCRETE, SLATE, TILE)
ROOF + CEILING (NO STORAGE) 15 PSF
ROOF + CEILING (STORAGE) 20 PSF
CEILING JOISTS (STORAGE) 10 PSF
EXTERIOR BACONIES / DECK 10 PSF
INTERIOR FLOOR (MAIN FLOOR) 15 PSF
INTERIOR FLOOR (UPPER FLOORS) 10 PSF
8" THICK MASONRY WALL 80 PSF
6" THICK MASONRY WALL 85 PSF
EXTERIOR LIGHT FRAMED WOOD WALLS 15 PSF
INTERIOR LIGHT FRAMED WOOD WALLS 10 PSF*

*(INTERIOR WALLS INCLUDED IN 15 PSF DEAD LOAD)

LIVE
ROOF LIVE LOAD 15 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40 PSF (HABITABLE)
GARAGE 50 PSF
STORAGE 20 PSF (UN-INHABITABLE)
GUARDRAIL
CONTINUOUS LINEAR 50 PLD
MAXIMUM POINTLOAD 200 LBS
SNOW
GROUND SNOW LOAD 20 PSF

WIND

ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED VELOCITY 115 MPH
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B

SOIL AND SITE ASSUMPTIONS:

1.

FOUNDATION DESIGN ASSUME A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE FOR THE SITE OF 2,000 PSF.
CONTRACTOR TO VISUALLY INSPECT SITE OR PROVIDE GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION TO VERIFY
MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS SW, SP, SM, SC, GM, AND GX AS DEFINED PER IRC TABLE
R301.5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SOIL CONDITION THAT DOES NOT MEET THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AND CONTACTING THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

PROVIDE A MINIMUM SOIL COVER OF 36 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF CONCRETE ON
ALL FOUNDATIONS.

ACCESSORY STRUCTURES WITH AN EAVE HEIGHT LESS THAN 10'-0" AND AN AREA LESS THAN 600 FT?
MAT PROVIDE A MINIMUM SOIL COVER OF 12 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF CONCRETE.

SITE GRADING SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE AT A MINIMUM OF
0.5%.

LATERAL SOIL PRESSURES
ACTIVE 30 PSF
AT-REST 60 PSF
PASSIVE 150 PSF

FOUNDATION NOTES:

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE (IRC 403.1.6)

SILL PLATES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH A MINIMUM 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR
BOLTS EMBEDDER AT LEAST 7" INTO THE CONCRETE. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED NO GREATER THAN 6'
0.C. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION, WITH A BOLT PLACED WITHIN
12" AND NOT CLOSER THAN 7 BOLT DIAMETERS, OF THE END OF EACH PLATE SECTION. A PROPERLY
SIZED NUT AND WASHER SHALL BE TIGHTENED ON EACH BOLT TO THE PLATE, (NOTE: 7" EMBEDMENT +
1-1/2" SILL PLATE + 3/4" FOR NUT AND WASHER EXCEEDS A 9" LONG BOLT.)

WALL BRACING METHODS PER IRC R602 MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL ANCHORAGE.

CONCRETE SLABS PLACED ON FILL MATERIAL WHICH EXCEEDS 24" OF COMPACTED GRANULATED
MATERIAL (SAND OR GRAVEL) OR 8" OF EARTH:

THIS MAY OCCUR AT GARAGE FLOOR FILLS, OR OVER EXCAVATED AREAS UNDER FLOOR SLABS. THE
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION DETAILS IN THIS DOCUMENT (WHERE APPLICABLE BASED ON SIZE AND

SPACING LIMITATIONS) MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PROVIDING A SEPARATE DESIGN. STRUCTURAL SLABS

EXCEEDING THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVED DETAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

SLABS AT MAX 4' OVER-DIG ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION WALL:

WHERE SOIL IS EXCAVATED FOR A MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF 4' HORIZONTALLY ADJACENT TO A
FOUNDATION WALL, THE STANDARD OVER-DIG DETAIL MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF A COMPLETE
STRUCTURAL SLAB. SEE "TYPICAL FOOTING/FOUNDATION WALL/STANDARD SLAB AT MAX 4' OVER-DIG
DIAGRAM FOR DETAILS.

VAPOR RETARDER / BARRIER (IRC R506.2.3)

A 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER WITH JOINTS LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 6" IS
REQUIRED BETWEEN THE CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB AND THE BASE COURSE OR PREPARED SUBGRADE,
(NOT REQUIRED FOR GARAGE SLABS OR DETACHED ACCESSORY BUILDINGS)

FOUNDATION AND LOT GRADING (IRC R401.3)

GRADES SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF 6" IN THE FIRST 10'.
ALTERNATE APPROACHES MAY BE APPROVED IF THE ALTERNATE DESIGN IS EQUIVALENT IN
EFFECTIVENESS AND PERFORMANCE, AND PROVIDES FOR POSITIVE SITE DRAINAGE.

IRC R403.1.4

THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 36" BELOW GRADE FOR FROST
PROTECTION.

FOOTINGS FOR FREESTANDING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES WITH AN AREA OF 600 SF OR LESS AND AN
EAVE HEIGHT OF 10' OR LESS SHALL EXTEND BELOW GRADE A MINIMUM OF 12"

FOOTINGS:

EXTERIOR WALLS, BEARING WALLS, COLUMN AND PIERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON CONTINUOUS SOLID
MASONRY OR CONCRETE FOOTINGS, OR APPROVED STRUCTURAL SYSTEM TO SAFELY SUPPORT THE
IMPOSED LOADS AND SHALL BE SIZED AND REINFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS STANDARD OR
SHALL BE ENGINEERED DESIGN. FOOTINGS UNDER FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AROUND
THE STRUCTURE AND FROM ONE LEVEL TO THE NEXT. THE CONTINUOUS TRANSITIONS BETWEEN
FOOTINGS AT DIFFERENT LEVELS ENCLOSING USABLE SPACE SHALL BE MADE BY APPROVED SOLID
JUMPS OR SUPPORT SYSTEMS TO PROVIDE SAFE SUPPORT OF THE STRUCTURE. SEE "TYPICAL
FOOTING/FOUNDATION WALLS/STANDARD SLAB AT MAXIMUM 4" OVER-DIG AND "FOOTING JUMP"
DIAGRAMS FOR MORE DETAIL (PER KC, MO STANDARDS)

CONCRETE

1.

ALL CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHOULD CONFORM TO ACI 318-11 AND THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

THE MINIMUM CONCRETE 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN IRC TABLE
R402.2.

CONCRETE MIX TO UTILIZE A MAXIMUM WATER-CEMENT MATERIALS RATIO OF 0.45 FOR ALL
APPLICATIONS. ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE MAXIMUM 0.10 PERCENT WATER SOLUBLE CHLORIDE
CONTENT BY WEIGHT OF CEMENT. ADMIXTURES SHALL NOT CONTAIN ANY CHLORIDES.

CONCRETE POURED AGAINST AN EXISTING SURGACE SHOULD BE ROUGHENED TO A MINIMUM 1/4
INCH AMPLITUDE.

REBAR CLEAR DISTANCE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
-CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENT CONTACT WITH GROUND3 IN
-EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND 2IN
- NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR GROUND 1.5IN

CONCRETE MIX DESIGN SHALL BE 6% (+1%) AIR-ENTRAINED FOR GARAGE SLABS, FOOTINGS, WALLS,
OR FLATWORK EXPOSED TO WEATHER.

SHORING AND RESHORING:
-SHORING AND SUPPORTING FORMWORK SHALL NOT BE REMOVED FROM HORIZONTAL MEMBERS
BEFORE CONCRETE STRENGTH REACHES 70% OF STRENGTH DETERMINED BY CYLINDERS OR 28
DAYS.

-SHORING MAY NOT BE REMOVED SOONER THAN RECOMMENDED BY ASTM 374-04 SECTION 3.7.2.3.

MINIMUM STANDARDS:

CONCRETE SHALL BE 6% (+ 1%) AIR-ENTRAINED FOR GARAGE SLABS AND FOR ALL LOCATION'S FOOTINGS,
WALLS OR FLATWORK WHERE EXPOSED TO WEATHER. REBAR SHALL BE MINIMUM 60 KSI UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. REINFORCING BAR SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM.

CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT STEEL

1.

7.

7.1.

7.2.

10.

1.

2.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60.
SMOOTH BARS OR WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM 185.
ALL REBAR LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B LAP SPLICES AS SHOWN ON THE LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE.

DEVELOPMENT LENGTH NOTED IS EQUAL TO 80% OF THE LENGTH NOTED IN THE LAP SPLICE
SCHEDULE.

90% HOOK SHOWN IN DRAWINGS SHALL BE STANDARD PER ACI 318-14
-STRAIGHT EXTENSION LENGTH = 12x@gar
-BEND DIAMETER = 12X@gar

LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE (SEE TABLE 1.1)

HOOKED DOWELS:

HOOKED DOWELS FROM FOUNDATIONS TO WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MATCH VERTICAL WALL
REINFORCING AND EXTENDED TO 3" CLEAR FROM BOTTOM OF FOUNDATION

HOOKED DOWELS MATCH SLAB REINFORCING FROM SLAB TO WALLS OR SLAB TO FOUNDATION
PROVIDE 2 - #5 BARS AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL SUSPENDED SLABS

HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCING SHALL TERMINATE AT THE END OF THE WALL WITH A STANDARD
HOOK

TOP AND BOTTOM HORIZONTAL REINFORCING SHALL BE PLACED 1-1/2" TO 2" FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM OF THE WALL

FOOTNOTES:

WALL HEIGHT IS MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE WALL TO THE TOP OF THE FLOOR SLAB.

VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE WALLS THAT ARE NOT FULL HEIGHT AND FOR
REINFORCEMENT SPACED 24" O.C. MAY BE PLACED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE WALL. OTHER WALLS
SHALL HAVE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT PLACE AS FOLLOWS:

A. 8" WALL - MINIMUM 5" FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE.
B. 10" WALL - MINIMUM 6-3/4" FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE.
C. EXTEND BARS TO WITHIN 8" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL.

HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT:

A. ONE BAR SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN 12" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL.

B. OTHER BARS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED WITH SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 24" O.C.

C. HORIZONTAL BARS SHOULD BE AS CLOSE TO THE TENSION FACE AS POSSIBLE (INTERIOR); AND
BEHIND THE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT (I.E. 2" TOWARD THE INSIDE).

D. SUPPLEMENTAL REINFORCEMENT AT CORNERS - PLACE 1 #4 REBAR 48" LONG AT 45 DEGREE
ANGLE AT CORNERS OF OPENINGS. PLACE REINFORCEMENT WITHIN 6" OF THE EDGE OF INSIDE
CORNERS.

REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM 24" AT ENDS, SPLICES, AND AROUND CORNERS.

AT MASONRY LEDGES THE MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS SHALL BE 3-1/2". LEDGES SHALL NOT EXCEED
A DEPTH OF MORE THAN 24" BELOW THE TOP OF THE WALL FOR WALL THICKNESS LESS THAN 4"
PROVIDE #4 BARS AT MAXIMUM 24" O.C. TO WITHIN 8" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL.

STRAIGHT WALLS MORE THAN 5' TALL AND MORE THAN 16' LONG SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EXTERIOR
BRACED RETURN WALLS. WALL LENGTH SHALL BE MEASURED USING INSIDE THE SHORTEST
DIMENSION BETWEEN INTERSECTING WALLS (SEE TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION).

TABLE 1.1
NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE
LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE, IN

BAR TOP BARS OTHER BARS

SIZE|  CASE 1 CASE 2 CASE 1 CASE 2
#3 28 42 22 32
#4 37 56 29 43
#5 47 70 36 54
#6 56 84 43 64

STEEL DECK - SUSPENDED SLABS

1.

4.

STEEL DECK QUALITY, FABRICATION, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE, SDI.

STEEL ROOF DECK SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS:
e WIDE RIB CONFIGURATION
1.5" DEPTH
24GA DESIGN THICKNESS
MAXIMUM SINGLE SPAN OF 4'-8" OR CONTINUOUS SPAN OF 5'-10"
GALVANIZE PER ASTM A653 OR SHOP PRIME PER ASTM A1008
ATTACH STEEL ROOF DECK TO SUPPORTS WITH #12 TEK AT 18" O.C.
ATTACH STEEL ROOF DECK SIDELAPS WITH #10 TEK OR CRIMP/BUTTON PUNCH AT 36" O.C. OR
MID-SPAN, WHICHEVER IS SMALLER

CONTRACTOR AND/OR DECK MANUFACTURER SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY DECK CLOSURE
ACCESSORIES TO PROVIDE A FINISHED SURFACE FOR THE APPLICATION OF ROOF INSULATION AND
ROOF COVERING.

STEEL FLOOR DECK SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS:

STEEL DECK - SUSPENDED SLABS

STEEL DECK QUALITY, FABRICATION, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND ATTACHMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE, SDI.

CONTRACTOR AND/OR DECK MANUFACTURER SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY DECK CLOSURE
ACCESSORIES TO PROVIDE A FINISHED SURFACE FOR THE APPLICATION OF ROOF INSULATION AND ROOF
COVERING.

STEEL FLOOR DECK SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS:

e 2"COMPOSITE DECK WITH 6" TOTAL SLAB THICKNESS

19GA DESIGN THICKNESS

MAXIMUM SINGLE SPAN DURING CONSTRUCTION OF 8', 2 SPAN OF 10-1", OR 3 SPAN OF 10'-5".

MAXIMUM SPAN SHALL NOT EXCEED 12.5".

PROVIDE W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE MESH OR #4 @ 12" O.C. EACH WAY. PROVIDE 2" REBAR

COVER MEASURED FROM TOP OF THE SLAB

GALVANIZE PER ASTM A653

MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH AT EDGE SUPPORTS IS 2"

MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH AT INTERIOR SUPPORTS IS 4"

ATTACH STEEL COMPOSITE FLOOR DECK TO SUPPORTS WITH 5/8" ARC PUDDLE WELDS AT 12"

0.C. MECHANICAL FASTENERS EITHER POWDER ACTUATED, PNEUMATICALLY DRIVEN, OR

SCREWS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF WELDING PROVIDED THEY ARE APPROVED.

e ATTACH STEEL ROOF DECK SIDELAPS WITH #10 TEK OR CRIMP/BUTTON PUNCH AT 36" O.C. OR
MID-SPAN, WHICHEVER IS SMALLER.

CONTRACTOR AND/OR DECK MANUFACTURER SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY POUR STOPS, COLUMN
CLOSURES, END PLATES, AND COVER PLATES AS NEEDED.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1.

STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION.

STEEL GRADE AND SPECIFICATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS:
CHANNELS, PLATES AND ANGLES:
WIDE FLANGES:
COLUMNS:
ANCHOR RODS:

ASTM A500 (Fy = 46 KSI)
ASTMA36  (Fy = 36 KSl)
ASTM A992 (Fy = 50 KSl)
ASTM A53 GR. B (Fy= 35 KSI)
ASTM F1554 (Fy = 36 KSI)

BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307

WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE AWS CODES FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. WELDING SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE TO WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION (WPS) AS REQUIRED IN AWS
D1.1 THE WPS VARIABLES SHALL BE WITHIN THE PARAMETERS ESTABLISHED BY THE FILLER-METAL
MANUFACTURER.

WELDS SHALL USE E70XX ELECTRODES AND A MINIMUM OR 3/16" SIZE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL WELDS SPECIFIED AS FIELD WELDS MAY BE SHOP WELDED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OPTION IF
ERECTION CAN STILL BE EXECUTED.

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS.:

1.

1.

2.

LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE IC-RATED, LEAKAGE RATED,
AND SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS REQUIRED PER IRC N1102.4.4.

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER N1103.1.1.

AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM 2% AIR LEAKAGE RATE PER N1103.3.2.1.

4. BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

5. HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED AS REQUIRED PER N1103.4.

6. ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO THE BUILDING EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED PER IRC M1504.3.

7. MAKEUP AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS THAT EXCEED 400 CFM
AS REQUIRED PER M1503.6.

8. AN AIR HANDLING SYSTEM SHALL NOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVING SPACE AND THE GARAGE PER
M1601.6 ENERGY CONSERVATION.

GARAGES:

1. THE GARAGE FLOOR SHALL SLOPE TOWARDS THE GARAGE DOORWAYS.

2. DOORS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING - MINIMUM 1-3/8" SOLID CORE OR HONEY COMBED
STEEL DOOR OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED.

3. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND IT'S ATTIC AREAS BY A MINIMUM 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE WHERE A FLOOR/CEILING SPACE IS PROVIDED
ABOVE.

4. THE GARAGE COLUMNS AND BEAMS SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED
WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE HABITABLE SPACE OCCURS ABOVE THE GARAGE
THE FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A MINIMUM PS TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
ON THE GARAGE CEILING.

5. GARAGE DOOR AND FRAME - THE "H" FRAME FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF THE TRACK AND COUNTER
BALANCE SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING 2x6 VERTICAL JAMBS RUNNING FROM THE FLOOR TO
CEILING, ATTACHED WITH 1-3/4"x0.120" NAILS AT 7" O.C. STAGGERED WITH (7) 3-1/4"x0.120" NAILS
THROUGH THE JAMB INTO THE HEADER. A MINIMUM OF 2x8 HEADER FOR ATTACHMENT OF COUNTER
BALANCE SYSTEM.

6. SELF CLOSING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR GARAGE AND/OR DWELLING SEPARATION DOORS
PER R302.5.1.

7. GARAGE VEHICLE DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO MEET THE 90 MPH
WIND LOAD REQUIREMENTS OF DASMA 108 AND ASTM E330-96 (IRC 301.2.1).

STAIRWAYS:

1.  STAIRWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A MAXIMUM 7-3/4" RISE AND A MINIMUM 10" RUN.

2. PROVIDE GUARD RAILS BETWEEN 36" GUARD RAILS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF RAISED FLOORS,
PORCHES AND BALCONIES; MINIMUM 34" GUARD RAILS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRWAYS LOCATED
MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW.

3. GUARD RAIL ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OF ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS THAT DO
NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER.

4. EACH STAIRWAY OF THREE OR MORE RISERS SHALL PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE BETWEEN 34" AND 38" ABOVE THE NOSING OF THE TREADS.

5. HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION OF 1-1/4" TO 2-5/8" OR OTHER APPROVED
GRASPABLE SHAPE PER IRC R311.5.6.

6. MINIMUM 6'-8" OF HEADROOM CLEARANCE IS REQUIRED IN STAIRWAYS.

7. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
STAIR AND LANDING PROTECTED WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON ENCLOSURE SIDE PER IRC R311.2.2.

GLAZING

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS IDENTIFIED IN IRC R308.4 SHALL BE OF APPROVED SAFETY
GLAZING MATERIALS; GLASS IN STORM DOORS; INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPENABLE PANELS ADJACENT
TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24" ARCH OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS WITHIN 60" OF THE FLOOR; WALLS ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS
AND LANDINGS WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 60" OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE STAIR;
ENCLOSURES FOR SPAS, TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WHIRLPOOLS; GLAZING IN FIXED OR OPENABLE
PANELS EXCEEDING 8 SF AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE WITHIN 36".

WINDOW FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH R312.2.

EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE

1.

4.

PROVIDE ONE WINDOW FROM EACH BEDROOM THAT HAS A MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SF WITH
A MINIMUM OPENABLE HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH OF 21"

BASEMENT EGRESS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IRC R310.

PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON
EACH FLOOR INCLUDING BASEMENTS. ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER
THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE DWELLING.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED PER R315.

FRAMING NOTES:

1.

2.

ALL LUMBER SIZES ARE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH #2 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (2) 2x10 ON LOAD BEARING
WALLS.

ALL HEADER/BEAMS TO BEAR ON A MINIMUM OF (2) 2x4 POSTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
DOUBLE JOIST UNDER INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS.
CANTILEVERS, OVER BEAMS, AND DOOR JAMBS SHALL BE BLOCKED

ANY WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY (OR THE FURRING THEY ARE
ATTACHED TO) SHALL BE OF DECAY RESISTANT MATERIAL.

INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM THE FLOOR FRAMING ABOVE
UNLESS THE INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING WALL RESTS DIRECTLY ON A FOOTING.

LVL STRENGTH SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 3100 Fb UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ENGINEERING + DESIGN

RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC
WWW.RES-KC.COM
600 SW JEFFERSON ST SUITE 300
LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063
(816) 399-4901
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ENGINEERING + DESIGN

2018 IRC TABLE R602.3(1) (SEE IRC FOR FOOTNOTES) 2018 IRC TABLE R602.3(1) (SEE IRC FOR FOOTNOTES) MINIMUM TENSION
DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING FLOOR SHUD MAXIMUM PONY | MAXiMum | MAXIMUM C’E;Eéﬁ\(
ITEM NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER SPACING AND LOCATION STUD OPENING | REQUIRED
ELEMENTS - "~ FRAMING | WALL HEIGHT | TOTAL WALL
4-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR NOMINAL (FEET) HEIGHT (FEET) | WIPTH (POUNDS)
ROOF JOST TO SILL, TOP PLATE OR 3-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR (FEET) | FOR 90 MPH
21 : ; . TOE NAIL SIZE AND
4-8D BOX (2-1/2'x0.113") OR GIRDER 3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR GRADE EXPOSURE ENGINEERED LUMBER MINIMUM DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
1 BLOCKING BETWEEN CEILING | 3-8D COMMON (2-1/2" x 0.131"): OR TOE NALL 3-3" X 0.131" NAILS B
JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE | 3-10D BOX (3" x 0.128"); OR 8d BOX (2-1/2"x0.113") 4" O.C. TOE NAIL 0 10 18 1,000
3-3"x 0.131" NAILS RIM JOIST, BAND JOIST OR - - fb (PSI) E (PSI) Fv (PSI
4-8D BOX (2-1/2"x0.113") OR 22 BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE |8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR 9 1,000
38D COMI(\/I(-)N ; 11" )0 131"): OR (ROOF APPLICATIONS ALSO) | 10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 6" 0.C. TOE NAIL ] 10 16 1.000
2 CEILING JOSTS TO TOP PLATE " N (2-1/2" x 0.1317); PER JOIST, TOE NAIL 3" X 0.131" NAILS VERSA-LAM LVL 3100 2.0x106 285
3-10D BOX (3" x 0.128"); OR 18 1.000
3-3"x 0.131" NAILS 3-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR , ——
' 1"x6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH | 2-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR 1,200 DOUGLA
CEILING JOISTS NOT ATTACHED TO | 4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 23 X ] N ( . ) FACE NAIL 9 ’ FIRLARGH #2 900 1.6x106 180
" . JOIST 3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR s
3 PARALLEL RAFTER LAPS OVER | 3-16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"); OR FACE NAIL 5 STAPLES, 1" CROWN. 16 GA... 1-3/4" LONG 2 10 16 :
PARTITIONS 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS 2x4 NO 2
GRADE 18 2,025
CEILING JOIST ATTACHED TO | TABLE R802.5.2 FLOOR CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
4 PARALLEL RAFTER (HEEL JOINT) FACE NAIL 760 BOX G2 X 0135 OR 9 2,400 D) ERACED WALL LINE
COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER, FACE NAIL | 4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 24 2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER 2.16D COMMON (3-1/é"x0.162") BLIND AND FACE NAIL 2 12 16 1,200
5 OR 1-1/4"x20 GAGE RIDGE STRAP | 3-10D COMMON (3" X 0.148"); OR FACE NAIL EACH RAFTER 2 PLANKS (PLANK & BEAM - FLOOR | 316D BOX (3-1/2" X 0.135"). OR 18 3,200 <§
TO RAFTER 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS - - - 135%);
3169 BOX NAILS (317270135 OR 25 & ROOF) 2-16D COMMON (3-1/2'x0.162") AT EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL 9 3,200
- - XU.
3-10d COMMON NAILS (3'%0.148"): OR 2 TOE NAILS ON ONE SIDE AND 1 TOE NAIL 3-16D COMMON (3-172" X 0.162"): OR 4 12 16 2350 ~
6 RAFTER OR ROOF TRUSS TO PLATE | ;"0 5o (37 X 128" OR ’ ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF EACH RAFTER OR 4-10 BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR
43" X 0.131" NAILS TRUSS 26 BAND OR RIM JOIST TO JOIST | 4.3" X 0.131" NAILS : OR END NAIL 18 DR <
4-16D (3-1/2'x0.135") : OR 4-3" X 14 GA. STAPLES, %" CROWN 9 1,000
[ . RETURN
2‘188 gg;\(’”(\g?)": (()31 2Xs 0) 1 g?{ ); OR TOE NAIL 20D COMMON (4" X 0.192"); OR NAIL EACH LAYER AS FOLLOWS: 32" O.C. AT 2 12 16 2,050 PANEL \BRACEDWALL SANEL AT
- 120%); TOP END AND BOTTOM AND STAGGERED. END OF BRACED WALL LINE
ROOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE, VALLEY | 43" x0 131" NAILS 2x6 STUD 18 2,450 END CONDITION 1
7 OR HIP RAFTERS OR ROOF RAFTER
TO MINIMUM 2" RIDGE BEAM 3-16d BOX NAILS (3-1/2"x0.135") OR BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAMS, 2" | 10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 24" 0.C. FACE NAIL AT TOP AND BOTTOM GRADE 9 1,500 CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
2-16D COMMON NAILS (3-1/2"x0.162"); OR 27 LUMBER LAYERS 3" X 0.131" NAILS STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE SIDES BRACED WALL LINE
END NAIL
3-10D BOX (3" X .128"); OR p p 4 12 16 3,150
; ) ’ AND: 2-20D COMMON (4" X 0.192"); OR FACE NAIL AT ENDS AND AT EACH SPLICE
3-3" X 0.131" NAILS 3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 18 3,675
WALL 3-3"X 0.131" NAILS
5 STUD TO STUD (NOT AT BRACED - - LEDGER STRIP SUPPORTING 3-16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"); OR AT EACH JOIST OR RAFTER. FACE NAIL MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS TABLE R602.10.5
WALL PANELS) 10d BOX (3'x0.128"); OR 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL 28 JOISTS OR RAFTERS 4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR ’ (PARTIAL)
3" X 0.131" NAILS 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS
STUD TO STUD AND ABUTTING | 16D BOX (3-1/2"x0.135"); OR .G FACE NAL 20D BOX (& X 0,128 OR oD MINIMUM LENGTH (INCHES) &
STUDS AT INTERSECTING WALL | 3" X 0.131" NAILS C. ) 140), ) " MIN.
PANELS) 16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") 16" 0.C. FACE NAIL 0.1317) NAILS 8 FEET 9 FEET 10 FEET D CONDITION 3
10 BUILT-UP HEADFR (2"TO 2" 16D COMMON (3-1/2"x0.162") 16" O.C. ALONG EACH EDGE FACE NAIL SPACING OF FASTENERS SRUOPSI(:DSETYG 16 16 16 CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
HEADER WITH 2" SPACER) 16D BOX (3-1/2" X 0.135) 12" ALONG EACH EDGE FACE NAIL 100" MAX
DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING -
- - ITEM NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER PFH SUPPORTING
11 CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD | 4-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR TOENAIL EDGES (IN) SUPPORTS (IN)
4-10D BOX (3" X 0.128") AND ROOF
16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") 16" O.C. FACE NAIL 6d COMMON (2"x0.113") NAILS (SUBFLOOR, PFG 24 27 30 L
= 1 WALL) )
3" X0.131" NAILS RSRS-01 (2-38" X 0.113") NAIL (ROOF) ADJACENT
8 $6DDC§OI\2(M(3)T§:23‘_'1)22(; ?3%"1 _6(2)"3{? OR FACE NAIL ON EACH SIDE OF END JOINT 31 S 8d COMMON NAIL (2-1/2'x0.131"); OR 6 1o CLEAR N
13 DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE 12.10D BOX E3; X 0.128"), ogi (MINIMUM 24" LAP SPLICE LENGTH EACH RSRS-01 (2-3/8" X 0.113") NAIL (ROOF) OPENING HOLD DOWN DEVICE FIRST BRAGED
12-3"X 0.131" NAILS SIDE OF END JOINT) ) ] 10d COMMON (3'x0.148") NAIL OR CS-WSP HEIGHT END CONDITION 5
32 1-1/8"-1-1.4 8D (2-1/2"x0.131") DEFORMED NAIL : 12 (INCHES) CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM 16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") 16" O.C. FACE NAIL BRALCJ)EL[; WALL LINE
14 | JOIST, BAND JOIST OR BLOCKING [16D BOX (3.1/2'%0.135"); OR OTHER WALL SHEATHING LEESEX['% (63; 24 27 30
(NOT AT BRACED WALL PANELS) |3 x 0.131" NAILS 12" 0.C. FACE NAIL 12" STRUGTURAL CELLULOSIc | 1=1/2" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL, 7/16'
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST, RIM | 3-16d BOX NAILS (3-1/2"x0.135") OR 3 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL 33 FIBERBOARD SHEATHING HEAD DIAMETER, OR 1-1/4" LONG 16 GA. 3 6 BRACING METHODS TABLE R602.10.4 (PARTIAL) %
15 JOIST, BAND JOIST BLOCKING (AT |2-16D COMMON (3-1/2"x0.162"); OR 2 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL STAPLE WITH %" OR 1" CROWN I
BRACED WALL PANELS) 4-3" X 0.131" NAILS 4 EACH 16" O.C. FACE NAIL ] 1-3/4" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL, 7/16" METHODS, MINIMUM CONNECTION CRITEIA
4-8D BOX (2-1/2"x0.113") OR 34 25/32FI SEEESXEEASLHCE%T;%(%STIC HEAD DIAMETER, OR 1-1/2" LONG 16 GA 3 6 MATERIAL THICKNESS FASTENERS SPACING
3-16D BOX (3-1/2" x 0.135"); OR STAPLE WITH %" OR 1" CROWN EXTERIOR
] 112" X 0.131): 6" EDGES, 12"
j_?gDCEC;JgIXMgI\IX(g 11;% )X g Fl 31"); OR TOE NAIL 1-1/2" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL; STAPLE SHEATHING PER FIELD Ny
4-3"x 0.131" NAILS 35 1/2" GYPSUM SHEATHING GALVANIZED, 1-1/2" LONG; 1-1/4" SCREWS, 7 7 WSP - WOOD TABLE R602.3(3) HOLD DOWN BRACED WALL PANELAT _
16 TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD = éox e — TYPE "W" OR "S" STRUCTURAL 3/8 NTERIOR DEVICE
- - . ; END NDITION 2
-16D COM,(V'ON (3’f1 1" X 3’ 162"); OR 1-3/4" GALVANIZED ROOFING NAIL; STAPLE PANEL SHEATHING PER VARIES BY o
3-10D BOX (3" x 0.128"): OR END NAIL 36 5/8" GYPSUM SHEATHING GALVANIZED, 1-5/8" LONG; 1-5/8" SCREWS, 7 7 TABLE R602.3(1) FASTENER > CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
3-3"x0.131" NAILé , TYPE "W" OR "S" OR R602.3(2) BRACED WALL LINE
o PLATES LAPS AT CORNERG | 10D BOX (3" X 0.128"; OR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, COMBINATION SUBFLOOR UNDERLAYMENT TO FRAMING Cesp SHEEA)%ITIL%RPER 6" EDGES, 12"
17 ’ 2-16D COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"); OR FACE NAIL ) 6D DEFORMED (2"x0.120") NAIL OR CONTINUOUSLY FIELD <§ .
AND INTERSECTIONS 3-3"X 0.131" NAILS 37 3/4" AND LESS 8D COMMON (2-1/2'x0.131") NAIL 6 12 SHEATHED e TABLE R602.33)
3-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR W 8D COMMON (2-1/2"x0.131") NAIL OR WOOD SHéﬂﬁngpER VARIES BY L =
1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND | 2-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR 38 718" -1 8D DEFORMED (2-1/2"x0.120") NAIL 6 12 STRUCTURAL ——"
18 FACE NAIL ( ) TABLE R602.3(1
PLATE 2-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR PANEL 3(1) FASTENER N
2 STAPLES 1.3/4" 39 A8 - 11/ 10D COMMON (3"x0.148") NAIL OR 5 1o OR R602.3(2)
e 8D DEFORMED (2-1/2"x0.120") NAIL RETUR —
3-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR PFH - PORTAL PANEL !
SEE IRC SECTION | SEE IRC SECTION — o
1"x6" SHEATHING TO EACH 2-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR FRAME WITH 3/8 10-0" MAX FIRST BRACED
19 FACE NAIL R602.10.6.2 R602.10.6.2 IRST BRACE]
BEARING 2-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR HOLD DOWNS * SEEREQ D CONDITION 4
2 STAPLES, 1" CROWN, 16 GA.., 1-3/4" LONG PFF% ;AI\P/I(I;T:I'AL N SEE IRC SECTION | SEE IRC SECTION
3-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR R602.10.6.3 R602.10.6.3 REQUIREMENTS:
3-8D COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR GARAGE
} ’ RETURN PANEL: 24" FOR BRACED WALL LINES SHEATHED WITH
3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR 1x4 WOOD OR o : WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
3 STAPLES, 1" CROWN, 16 GA.., 1-3/4" LONG APPROVED Cg’\,\IAOMOODN iji?Ls Wgﬁg 'TF(’)EPRA?\E D 42" FOR FOR BRAGED WALL LINES SHEATHED
1"x8" AND WIDER SHEATHING TO
20 WIDER THAN 1" X 8" FACE NAIL METAL STRAPS | oR 3.8 NAILS | BOTTOM PLATES VITH STRUGTURAL FIBERBOARD
EACH BEARING 4-8D BOX (2-1/2" X 0.113"); OR TABLE R507.2.1 PLACEMENT OF LAG SCREWS AND BOLTS IN DECK LIB AT 45 TO 60 DISTANGED: 24" FOR BRACED WALL LINES SHEATHED WITH
3-8D COMMON e (o g LEDGERS AND BAND JOISTS LET-IN-BRACING DEGREE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS
- (2-1/2" X 0.131"); OR ANGLES FOR METAL STRAP: _ i
3-10D BOX (3" X 0.128"); OR VAX 16" STUD PER METAL: PER STRUgquRc/)\T EE;ECRE%XV%L LINES SHEATHED WITH
4 STAPLES, 1" CROWN. 16 GA... 1-3/4" LONG MINIMUM END AND EDGE DISTANCES AND SPACING BETWEEN ROWS MANURAGTURER | MANUFACTURER ’
(INCHES) SPACING HOLD DOWN DEVICE:
800 # CAPACITY FASTENED TO THE EDGE OF THE BRACED WALL
NAILS OR PANEL CLOSEST TO THE CORNER AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR
FLOOR FRAMING BELOW
TOP EDGE BOTTOM EDGE ENDS ROW SPACING SCREWS PER
TABLE R507/2 FASTENER SPACING FOR A SOUTHERN PINE OR HEM-FIR DECK LEDGER 2" NOMINAL SOLID SAWN SPRUCE-PINE-FIR BAND JOIST (DECK LIVE LOAD = 40PSF, TABLE R602.3(1) | FOR ALL BRACED
DECK DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF) FOR EXTERIOR WALL PANEL
LEDGER 2 1/4 2 1-5/8 GB-GYPSUM 12 LOCATIONS LOCATIONS: 7"
BOARD NAILS OR EDGES (INCLUDING
BAND JOIST 3/4 2 2 1-5/8 TOP AND BOTTOM END CONDITIONS FOR BRAGED WALL
. SR . R R | PLATES) 7" FIELD LINES WITH CONTINUOUS
JOIST SPAN 6' AND LESS 6'1TO 8 8'1TO 10' 10'1 TO 12 12'1 TO 14 14'1TO 16' 16'1 TO 18' TABLE R702.3.5 )
FOR INTERIOR \$1.0/ SHEATHING (IRC FIGURE R602.10.7)
LOCATIONS N.T.S.
CONNECTION DETAILS ON CENTER SPACING OF FASTENERS
REQUIREMENTS FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL WALL SHEATHING USED TO RESIST WIND PRESSURES IRC TABLE 602.3(3) (PARTIAL)
1/2" DIAMETER LAG SCREW WITH ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED,
15/32" MAX SHEATHING 30 23 18 15 13 11 10 MINIMUM NAIL MINIMUM WOOD MINIMUM PANEL NAIL SPACING V ULT (MPH)
STRUCTURAL MAX WALL STUD
NOMINAL PANEL
PANEL SPAN THICKNESS (IN) SPACING
1/2" DIAMETER BOLT WITH 15/32" 36 36 34 59 ” 51 19 SIZE PENETRATION RATING EDGES FIELD B
MAX SHEATHING (IN) (INO.C.) (INO.C.)
6d COMMON 15 24/0 3/8 16 12 140
1/2" DIAMETER BOLT WITH 15/32" 16 12 170
MAX SHEATHING AND 1/2" STACKED 36 36 29 24 21 18 16 8d COMMON 175 24/16 7/16
WASHERS 24 12 140

RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC
WWW.RES-KC.COM
600 SW JEFFERSON ST SUITE 300
LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063
(816) 399-4901

FRAMING DETAILS
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kbrennan
RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION


THE FOLLOWING DETAILS MEET OR EXCEED KCMO

CPD-DS, AND JOHNSON COUNTY STANDARDS
EXTENT OF HEADER DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)
SOLID BLOCK @ 24" O.C. FIRST
THREE JOIST BAYS WHERE T RAFTERS AND CEILING ‘\
EXTERIOR SHEATHING JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO EXTEND OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) JOISTS OR APPROVED
(PER PLAN) FOUNDATION WALL ROOF TRUSS
2'-18' FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL
L L JOISTS PER PLAN TOP PLATE TP PLATE
1 N SECOND STORY SEE DRILLING AND
\ \ NOTCHING PROVISIONS
_;\ \ SECTION F632.6.1 ENGINEERING + DESIGN
=
>
Z
§<Q T
gsuw
I
TENSION STRAP PER TABLE RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC
EXTEND SHEATHING DOWN AS DESIRED TO <
COVER CONCRETE OR PROVIDE RETAINING 2% STUD PER PLAN — R602.10.6.4 (ON OPPOSITE SIDE—Sgl] WALL STUD, WWW RES-KC.COM
! OF SHEATHING ! SEE DRILLING AND
WALL TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED GRADE = | Lo MIN. 3"x11-1/4" NET HEADER ) R | JOIST IS PERMITTED TO O OING PROVISIONS 600 SW JEFFERSON ST SUITE 300
2 R STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED SR} BE Ol ORMOTSHED SECTION F632.6 LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063
f ] s | SN | N S BETWEEN THESE LIMITS : .
i :E— | (816) 399-490]1
5 FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D \ FLOOR JOIST SEE DRILLING
2x TREATED SILL PLATE W/ 1/2" = - . AND NOTCHING PROVISIONS
DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6' OC 5 ;E gg:‘gMPi'iTOERRﬁ’f‘ALSVgE'OZV%EI BOXNAILS IN'3 IF NEEDED, FOR PANEL | FASTEN TOP BOTTOM PLATE SECTION F502.8 1/3 SPAN | /3 SPAN
MAX(MIN 7" EMBEDMENT) E ! SPLICE EDGES SHALL o PLATE TO | | | JOIST NAILED
= R OVER AND BE -] TO STUD
RETAINED BACKFILL MIN SLOPE 1":1-0" T HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT AF . ' ' HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE R O oo : e o D e G Uiy oxl ] | k= 2 D/3 MAX
PER PLAN z|d 5 i i R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING BLOCKING WITHIN MIDDLE 16D SINKER T T ,—\qL p W
8" % % E: E: OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING é‘gé)L'J:RWV'\?II_‘I_II_"\gLP-g'EIGHT NAILS AT 3" OC TOP PLATE T <
(=] o o "
WALL THICKNESS < g & § £ E MIN. DOUBLE 2X4 FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN. MID-HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF | TYp. s iE \_FOR BLOCKING <§‘ \1" .
= ! an " 3 < x4" RIBBON CUT
2 £ " 2" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING 3" 0.C. NAILING IS = ©
. 2 5 b N\ \ grE o AND BRIDGING, £ INTO STUD, SEE
TYPICAL DEAD-MAN @ 16' OC, MAX HOLD I £ 512 WITH 8D COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL N SE L Q SEE SECTION . © SECTION R502.6
2 BELOW GRADE. LOCATION AS NOTED — — BASEMENT SLAB I . 3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND EDGE \ s = RO) R502.7
ON FOUNDATION PLAN. . % 6-S2.0 * { 6-S2.0 (PER PLAN) 1 b SILLS) TYP. MIN. §" WOOD ZpO
S E P = i STRUCTURAL Souw \
" " PANEL :
VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT =] | :E :E TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME SHEATHING ~G \ BEARING WALL
PER PLAN - - MIN LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5 CONSTRUCTION [
MINIMUM 4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE é E E A
COVERED WITH WASHED GRAVEL OR @) % . b b
CRUSHED ROCK DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT m —-I INTERIOR DRAIN TILE " "
EE _E MIN. DOUBLE 2X4 POST
y | —i-l I I ! (KING AND JACK STUD)
‘ L NUMBER OF JACK STUDS
% \J\Tu; STEM WALL TO FOOTING WITH #4 . == MIN (2) 4200# TIE DOWN DEVICE ) PER TABLES R502.5(1) & (2)
|_ L = VERTICAL REINFORCING DOWELS AT " " (EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE AND NAILED INTO :\ LAP JOIST 3" MIN. SEE SECTION R602.6
1 5 24" OC AT LEAST 18" INTO STEM WALL - % % FRAMING) i OR SPAGE SEE :
] grvb. | «  STRAIGHT DOWELS EMBED AT f o : MIN. 1000# LB HOLD DOWN BOTTOM PLATE SECTION R202.6.4 / FOR FIREBLOCKING
(2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS SPAGED NOT S L SO LEAST 5" INTO FOOTING H MIN. REINFORCING OF FOUNDATION. ONE #4 BAR N DEVICE (EMBEDDED INTO ] BAND JOIST || 6.1
LESS THAN 6" CENTERED ON FOOTING B e DOWELS WITH STANDARD HOOKS s TOP AND BOTTOM OF FOOTING. LAP BARS 15" CONCRETE AND NAILED OR BLOCKING Ll | I G SERSPERREE
EMBED AT LEAST 3" INTO FOOTING ] MINIMUM. INTO FRAMING) SILL PLATE = ‘ ///\///\///\//
= [ — o CRAWL SPACE OR [ \
T l\' . / ’ E AL T T g NI B BASEMENT FOUNDATION | CsusFLOOR MONOLITHIC
CONCRETE DIMENSIONS ' - ANANNNE: SLAB-ON-GRADE
! L O - — L \ FOUNDATION
N SN ¥ W AVATITIARANN NN\
MIN. FOOTING SIZE UNDER OPENING IS 12"X12". A TURNED-DOWN OV E Al //}\//}//}//}\//}\///\///\ P
X "B "o D" SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR OPENINGS AN //Q\\//\\\//Q\\//Q\\//Q\\//\\\//\\\//Q\\//\ S
2 P
L} " 1 n " L n K\‘/\\<\\/<\\/<\\/<\\/<\ \\/\\ /\
4'-0 1'-4 4 3'-4 MIN (1) 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER
50" T o i R403.1.6 WITH 2x2x3/16" PLATE WASHER PLATFORM FRAMING INTERMEDIATE BEARING WALL BALLOON FRAMING
o0 | 18 | 5 | 4= FRONT ELEVATION SECTION
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR THE MAXIMUM UNINTERRUPTED WALL PANEL LENGTH BEFORE DEAD-MAN INSTALLATION. A MINIMUM 2' m TYPICAL WALL, FLOOR AND ROOF
RETURN OR OFFSET IN THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL SUBSTITUTE AS DEAD-MAN AND/OR BREAK IN THE WALL PANEL LENGTH. ﬂ PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD DOWNS W FRAMING (| RC FIGURE R602.3(1 )
VERTICAL REINFORCING STEEL TO EXTEND TO WITHIN 8" OF TOP WALL. MINIMUM (1) #4 HORIZONTAL BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BOTTOM W (METHOD PFH) IRC FIGURE R602.10.6.2 N.T.S.
OF WALL. LML}
N.T.S.
THE BASEMENT SLAB IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION WALL DESIGN. THEREFORE IF THE WALL IS
BACKFILLED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE BASEMENT SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY BRACING THE
WALL UNTIL THE BASEMENT SLAB HAS BEEN PLACED.
SUPPLEMENTAL REINFORCEMENT U)
WITHIN 6" OF EDGE OF INSIDE
13 \ TYPICAL "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL /CORNERS TYPICAL JUMP AT CORNER _I
32.0 NTS WHERE FLOOR JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO — e — —
: N1 FOUNDATION WALL, SOLID BLOCK OUTSIDE 3 e —— —
JOIST SPACE @ 36", ALIGN BLOCKING WITH
ANCHOR BOLT PREFERABLY
ONE BAR SHALL BE PLACED
GRADE b WITHIN 12" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL
/ / / / AR
u \\ \\ \\ \\\\\\ B
MIN (2) #4 BARS I I I
g % //>\ //\// : | ~T EXTENDING 24" PAST
- RETURN REINFORCEMENT ,
z \ N 24" ) s . OVER - EXCAVATION AND
18 ’\\ O B / - VERTICAL MIN 2-4 INTO INTERSECTING WALL
NOTE: o | MIN B - HORIZONTAL #4 @24" O.C. MIN 3 BARS,
NO POINT LOADS @ . — EXTEND MIN 24" INTO WALL
TWO STORY PLUS ROOF - FOOTING MIN 8x16 W/ (2) #4'S ;
GALVANIZED LAG BOLTS bz - TYPICAL FOOTING UNDER RETURN WALL l
INSTALL FLASHING DOUBLE EVERY OTHER == . = _I
UNDERNEATH SIDING THROUGH LEDGER INTO RIM
v — \ |‘_/3 DBL.#4S : LEAVE OPENING FOR DRAIN TILE .
DBL. BARS 4' LONGER THAN :
CoeTooR TS —TooR e e e 1 - el eried s WL s / THROUGH WALL ON TOP OF FOOTING OR /\\//\\//\\//\\//\\ %
_/ EACH SIDE OF OPENING) RETURN TILE AROUND THE RETURN WALL \//\//\//\//\
2 REAED Lence . AN -
RIM JOIST WITH INVERTED MAX ' N
RN JOIST WITH INVERTE 8 ) 6' MAXIMUM OPENING HDR. o CONTINOUS FOOTING AEGAAALS XX
CANTILEVERED JOISTS @ N.T.S. THROUGH SOLID JUMP WIRTR TR KKK ‘\\/\\\/\
— d ) //
: MAX 12" BLOCK OUT FOR ONIXINY,
FORM PLACEMENT AND
/10 \ TYPICAL CANTILEVER FRAMING WITH EXTEND DRAN TLE ()
W DECK ATTACHMENT TYPICAL JUMP AT STRAIGHT WALL PANEL MAX 12" BLOCK OUT FOR
FORM PLACEMENT AND
N.T.S. EXTEND DRAIN TILE D
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION . m TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION
EXTERIOR FOUNDAT! R4m : INTERIOR @ TS 5 FOUNDATION WALL JUMP DETAIL
7 = 7”6\ FOUNDATION WALL JUMP DETAIL 52.0 N.T.S.
NN BN B
S )
>\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\// === VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
PER PLAN
\/Q\/Q\/Q\/\\/Q\/\ TYP. FOUNDATION
¢ \//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\// DRAIN (3" MIN)
ORI -
\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/ | MIN 4" MIN. CONCRETE FLASHING
\<//\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\ | 1-1/2" MIN. EMBED SLAB, C3)50((:) les OVER EPDM
' DOWEL 24" MIN REINFORCING STEEL FINISH SURFACE
\//>\//>\//>\//>\//>\//> L~ ggﬁ'.fgggé&m PER PLAN T { 4@ 1200 AS REQUIRE FOR PORCH STOOP CAULKING
"0.C. GRADE BEAM
?)//\\\//>\\///\§>/>\\\//>\\//>\ : ' 6" MINIMUM THICKNE
NS y
AN g, -~ A I T
REAK | Ak == =
‘/Q\/Q\/Q\/ p ' dlg r /\ = NP\ < CRUSHED STONE
//\//\// 4 TIE STEM WALL TO FOOTING WITH #4 ol B // 1-1/2" MIN. COVER REQD. | /\//\//\//\//\//\// AL n OR GRAVEL
CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL /\\ \} g g VERTICAL REINFORCING DOWELS AT g2 \k\\% . \\ Q\ \\ \\ Q\ \\ N \
// % 24" OC AT LEAST 18" INTO STEM WALL - £lx Ly 7//// 2' MAX COMPACTED y /////////////////// A SEALANT LAYER
,\\\\ /4 5 s «  STRAIGHT DOWELS EMBED AT HE /\\\\\ GRAVEL FILL PER CODE , \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ :
TYPICAL FOUNDATION DRAIN ///// LEAST 5" INTO FOOTING ik . 2 // : /////////////////// o y
TOP STEEL " X o )d o DOWELS WITH STANDARD HOOKS E \X/\ , \\ \\ Q\ Q\ \\ Q\
(3" MINIMUM) > ! 2 NN S ZONINNDNINON I N I
R S EMBED AT LEAST 3" INTO FOOTING Elo /) /////////////////// : | REINFORCE PER PLAN
/1_1,2.. 2" MIN LUG @ 24" O.C. \\ & & LINE OF GRADE BEAM AND PIERS § \% \% \\ \% \% \\ Sl
\// BEYOND (REQD BY CODE IF SLAB S 2NN )
= : — R o ot Ao A Y DR W
"/ N2 A . O UNDISTURBED SOIL '
Py— e _ o o _ | |

A

=
\INTERIOR DRAIN TILE W

===
\/ -
BOTTOM STEEL

MIN (2) #4S CONTIUOUS

ELEVATED PORCH SLABS SPANNING 6' OR LESS IN ANY ONE DIRECTION CAN
BE CONSTRUCTED AS FOLLOWS:

LINE OF OVEREXCAVATION.

FOUNDATION DRAIN &

INSTALLATION OF A CONTINUOUS FOUNDATION DRAIN IS REQUIRED WHERE
. MAX SPAN OF 6' HABITABLE OR USABLE SPACE FOR ANY PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE IS
GRAVEL PER CODE . MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 6" LOCATED BELOW GRADE. THE FOUNDATION DRAIN SHALL BE AT OR BELOW
SPACED NOT LESS THAN 6", NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL . #4 BARS AT 12" 0.C. EACH WAY THE AREA BEING PROTECTED. DRAINAGE TILE SHALL BE PLACED WITH
STEEL BEAM SIZES CENTERED ON FOOTING . MINIMUM 1-1/2" OF CONTINUOUS BEARING AT THE EDGES OF THE SLAB. POSITIVE OR NEUTRAL SLOPE TO MINIMIZE THE ACCUMULATION OF DEPOSITS
W 10x30 (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS IN THE DRAINAGE PIPE. PLACEMENT OF DRAIN TILE DIRECTLY ON TOP OF THE
W 12x26 AT 3" ABOVE GRADE ELEVATED PORCH SLAB SPANNING GREATER THAN 6' SHALL BE TREATED AS FOOTING IS ACCEPTABLE. [IRC R405], SEE "TYPICAL FOOTING/FOUNDATION
= W 14x22 AN ELEVATED GARAGE SLAB. WALL/STANDARD SLAB AT MAXIMUM 4' OVERDIG" AND "FOUNDATION DRAIN
/—\ DETAIL AT RAISED SLAB" DIAGRAMS FOR DETAILS.
9 SLAB OVER BEAM m TYPICAL WALL SECTION DETAIL
S0 NTS 590 NTS 3 TYPICAL FOOTING/FOUNDATION WALL/STANDARD 2 STANDARD PORCH SLAB 1 FOUNDATION DRAIN DETAIL & RAISED SLAB
: LAHLRSA U = @ SLAB AT MAX 4' OVERDIG S2.0 N.T.S. S2.0 N.T.S.
N.T.S.

SHEET #

$2.0 wif

CONSTRUCHION
AS NOTED ON/PLAIE REVIEW
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kbrennan
RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION


THE FOLLOWING DETAILS MEET OR EXCEED KCMO

CPD-DS, AND JOHNSON COUNTY STANDARDS

DRILL AND EPOXY REBAR DOWELS

DOWEL #4'S @ 12" O.C.

EMBEDMENT LENGTH 24" MINIMUM

INTO SLAB AND 5" MINIMUM INTO

FOUNDATION WALL

1.5" MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER

WOOD FRAMED WALL

TRTD SILL PLATE

STEM WALL, HEIGHT
VARIES

AN AL L L
R v R
SOV SN R
CQNNING NN NN
NN SOOI . e
(YGNSS GG
//\\/\J /o N //\\//\\/>\ AN #3 TIES SECTION
B IS

(2) #4 CONTINUOUS
WITH 3" COVER

TOP OF STEM WALL

#4 @ 24" OC VERTICAL

#4 HORIZONTAL 4" FROM

TRENCH FOOTING WITH STEM WALL

S3.0

N.T.S.

o ' ”":1 FOUNDATION WALL
PER PLAN
\ =
NN s

SLAB FER PLAN WW INIE

4" MINIMUM OF 3" \//\///\\//>\\//>\\//>\\///

OR %" CLEAN y\\ /\\ /\\ /\\ /\\ >

CRUSHED //\//\//\//\//\//

AGGREGATE >\\/Q\/§\/\\/Q\/ | > REINFORCEMENT
DX T reneks
S
L]

m ALTERNATE SLAB AT WALL

DETAIL MAY VARY
L I
I’ﬂ

&0/

N.T.S.

BASEMENT SLAB\

20"

44"
MAX TO TOP OF SILL

MIN

(8)#4 68" @ 8" O.C. EW

=3
) ® o
N\

S \
O SN K
J_\ﬁ Hd N

BOTTOM STEEL

N
N

CAST WITH SLAB

N
h TVLTK #3TIES @ 12" O.C.

PEDESTAL 3" COVER

m SLAB AT PEDESTAL

N,

#3 TIES AT 12" O.C. \

#4 @ 8" 0.C. EW

4x4' FTG —\

N.T.S.

MIN (2) #4'3—/

CONTINUOUS

m FOOTING DETAIL
&0/ NTIs.

P\

S N RN IR RN
AN NN NN NN
NI

ST
N/ /\///\\//\/\ \/// \// >
/ 7\ PEDESTAL AT FOOTING
\830/ N.T.S.

GUARDRAIL OR LI
REMOVABLE RAIL

GHTWEIGHT

A

\
74

N

2
N
K

>N
R

2
o\
R
o\
X

AN\

LADDER TO GRADE

K
N
K

/A

\¢
AN
\/{
/

B

=

3 \ FOUNDATION WALL

EGRESS WINDOW NOTES:

PER IRC SECTION 310
5.7 SF OPENING MINIMUM
24" MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT
20" MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH
44" MAXIMUM HEIGHT A.F.F.

m TYPICAL EGRESS WINDOW SECTION DETAIL

&0

N.T.S.

DETAIL MAY VARY

24" LAP
MINIMUM

4" MINIMUM OF #"
OR#¥" CLEAN
CRUSHED
AGGRAGATE .

-

MIN

2x LEDGE
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[~— DOWELS #4'S @ 12" O.C.

%

2
IR
N
D

X
N

K
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R
N
S

K |

m SLAB AT WALL
@ N.T.S.

/ POST
SIMPSON POST
BASE

)

[CONCRETE PIER

S .";,?;I('t.:
2\ POST BASE DETAIL

24' MAX

N\

ENGINEERING + DESIGN

RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC

WWW.RES-KC.COM

600 SW JEFFERSON ST SUITE 300
LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063
(816) 399-4901

37'-2" MAX
: EQ EQ EQ
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| | ) < 3.0
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PEDESTAL W/ 8 #4'S -
| | \ | | | | | | | VERTICALLY AND #3 TIES | |
. FILL L L @ 12" ON 4x4x16 FTG. W/
| | | \ #4'S @ 8" O.C. EW | |
Sui — — HNnl/REn L
| | — — — — | |
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BB — — — — N 3
— — — — e s
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| | FD OPTION | | | | | |_| | - - T L b — + =
]| © — — A5
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| | |
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11 AN AN | 11k
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- ~ DOWELS :
L — — — — | T J _______ / - — _\l
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| | : RECESS 2
L = - — — -
12' MAX 24' MAX
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7”5\ GARAGE SLAB ON FILL
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I I
| | (s30
) -— 1 — U — —
| — A R |
___________________ |
| - 24" LAP MINIMUM 1
| | DOWELS | |
BRI | N, | :
| N
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| | BELOW SLAB. 12" SQUARE | |
| | PEDESTAL W/ 8 #4'S | |
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#@4.152@08’\.‘. i 6w S 8 BARS EW @ 8" O.C, . |
| I . | |2
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] © — — ]
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N
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MID-DEPTH OF SLAB ]
N | >C ]
| | / \ 24" LAP MINIMUM / \ | N |
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24' MAX

SPLIT SLAB OVER WALL AT RECESS

7“1\ GARAGE SLAB ON FILL

N,
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HELIX REQUIREMENTS:

e FOUNDATION WALL SHALL NOT EXCEED 9' HEIGHT.
DEAD MAN SHALL BE A MAXIMUM 3'8" FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL ELSE HELIX NOT PERMITTED.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH HELIX MICRO REBAR ALONG WITH ANY ADDITIONAL REBAR AS NOTED:

9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD DOSAGE OF HELIX 5-25.

VERIFY DOSAGE AT FORM INSPECTION.

SEE MIXING REQUIREMENTS ON THIS PAGE.

MINIMUM 3000 PSI FOOTING COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH.

MINIMUM 3000 PSI WALL COMPRESSIVE CONCRETE STRENGTH.

AIR ENTRAINED BETWEEN 5-7% OF CONCRETE VOLUME.

GRADE 60 REINFORCING STEEL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

LAP SPLICES 24" MINIMUM.

ASSUMED 2000 PSF BEARING (TO BE VERIFIED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER).
WALL SHALL BE BACK-FILLED WITH CLEAN, LEAN CLAY, OR BETTER, LOW VOLUME CHANGE MATERIAL. ON-SITE MATERIAL MAY BE
USED IF DEEMED ACCEPTABLE BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

HELIX ALTERNATE DESIGN NOT VALID IF ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET:

e  NON-UNIFORM FOOTING SUPPORT (IE. CAST IN PLACE PIERS, PUSH PILES).
e DAYLIGHT WALLS EXCEEDING 6' TALL FOR A LENGTH GREATER THAN 6'.

HELIX DOSING INSTRUCTIONS:

MIXING SHOULD BE DONE ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C94 AND THE MIXING INSTRUCTIONS BELOW. THE DOSAGES OF HELIX ADDED TO
THE MIX SHOULD BE NOTED ON THE BATCH DOCUMENTATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH UNIFORM EVALUATION SERVICE ER 279 SECTION
5.15. VERIFIED USING PROCEDURE IN ER 279 APPENDIX A.

A SLUMP OF 125 MM OR 5" OR HIGHER WILL FACILITATE STRIKE OFF. A SLUMP OF LESS THAN 4" IS NOT RECOMMENDED AS THIS WILL

PREVENT SURFACE SEGREGATION OF THE CEMENT AND FINES FROM THE AGGREGATE AND HELIX. SLUMP SHOULD BE MEASURED
ON THE INITIAL LOAD AND ADJUSTMENTS MADE WITH A WATER REDUCER OR PLASTICIZER (NOT WATER).

WHERE FLOOR JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO

FOUNDATION WALL, SOLID BLOCK OUTSIDE 3
JOIST SPACE @ 36", ALIGN BLOCKING WITH
ANCHOR BOLT PREFERABLY
'_
S
z 2" MIN 7] |___ ONE BAR SHALL BE PLACED
=P “I "1 [WITHIN 12" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL
a GRADE N \ T P
= LG E
S zZzuW
ns a \\ Q\ \
w =0 3 /\/\/\ RETURN REINFORCEMENT
Xa Sk / / / VERTICAL MIN 24" HEIGHT
s / /\ \ - HORIZONTAL #4 @24" O.C. MIN 3 BARS,
% — NN EXTEND MIN 24" INTO WALL
- / : -FOOTING MIN 8"x16" W/ (2) #4'S
- < / - TYPICAL FOOTING UNDER RETURN WALL
Y,
- | 7
e \\ | LEAVE OPENING FOR DRAIN TILE
// / THROUGH WALL ON TOP OF FOOTING OR
RETURN TILE AROUND THE RETURN WALL

/"1\ TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION

W N.T.S.

-

2"

14"

F4444444
\
|
|
|
|
\

o\ \ "
TYP. 8" x 2'-0" DEAD-MAN @

"H" O.C. (MAX) HOLD 2"-0"
BELOW GRADE

|

|

|

| (2) 40" (#4) DOWELS "Y"

| HEIGHT ABOVE FOOTING
|
|
|

SPACING
e

MAX
DEAD-MAN

%%

-

/"3 "\ TYPICAL DEAD MAN SECTION

@y N.T.S.

MIN (1) 48" (24X24) #4 BARS PLACED
WITHIN 12" OF TOP AT EACH CORNER

. ‘“ -

RN A

tLlaae ‘

P . a. N
4 BV . e
. . a . a o

CONTINUOUS FOOTING THROUGH
SOLID JUMP

X

TYPICAL JUMP AT STRAIGHT WALL PANEL

m FOUNDATION WALL JUMP DETAIL

SIS

1.Q"

MIN (2) #4 BARS AT MAX 1'0"
DISCONTINUOUS SUPPORT
EXTEND 24" PAST ON BOTH
SIDES

TYPICAL JUMP AT CORNER

N

SOLID JUMP

V%

SR

>//>//>\\/

CONTINUOUS FOOTING THROUGH

PER KCMO CPD-DS STANDARDS

\//\\/

\///\\//\\//\4

S3.1

2 x STUDS PER PLAN

Y,

N.T.S.

N
(MAX)

EXT. SHEATHING (PER. PLAN)

2 x TREATED SILL PLATE
w/ 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS

PER IRC
. RETAINED BACK FILL
JOISTS PER PLAN M /_ MINIMUM SLOPE 1": 1-0"
SOLID BLOCK @ 24" O.C. /
FIRST THREE JOIST BAYS e,

WHERE JOISTS RUN

PARALLEL TO

FOUNDATION WALL

ALL CONCRETE

REINFORCED WITH HELIX.

REFER TO NOTES.

12"
(MAX)

my

WALL
THICKNESS

"o"

BSMT. SLAB
(PER PLAN)

e

TYPICAL 8" DEAD-MAN @
16.4' O0.C. MAX HOLD 2'
BELOW GRADE LOCATION
AS NOTED ON
FOUNDATION PLAN

MIN 4" PERFORATED
DRAIN TILE
COVERED WITH
WASHED GRAVEL
OR CRUSHED ROCK
DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT

|IG"
(MAX)

CONCRETE DIMENSIONS

HEIGHT ABOVE
FOOTING

REINFORCINGBARS
AD

(GRADE 60)

g "D

G

mym

nzn

HELIX DOSAGE.

8-0"

4" 8"

R | R

76"

2"

4 BARS AT 24" O.C.

9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD

90"

14 | 4" 8"

86"

26"

4 BARS AT 24" O.C.

9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD

DIMENSIONS SHOWN IS FOR THE MAXIMUM UNINTERRUPTED WALL PANEL
LENGTH BEFORE DEAD-MAN SHALL BE INSTALLED. A MINIMUM 2' RETURN
OFFSET IN THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL SUBSTITUTE AS DEAD-MAN
AND/OR BREAK IN THE WALL PANEL LENGTH.
WALL WILL NOT ACHIEVE FULL STRENGTH UNTIL FIRST FLOOR DECK AND
BASEMENT SLAB HAVE BEEN PLACED.

/"4 "\ TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL

&7

N.T.S.

E “1™~— MAX 12" BLOCK OUT FOR

FORM PLACEMENT AND
EXTEND DRAIN TILE
WHERE REQUIRED

BASEMENT
HEIGHT

ENGINEERING + DESIGN

RESIDENTIAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC

WWW.RES-KC.COM
600 SW JEFFERSON ST SUITE 300
LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063

(816) 399-4901

HELIX FOOTING TABLE HELIX DOSAGE
ALL STRIP FOOTINGS AND GRADE BEAMS 9LB/CUFT

ISOLATED FOOTINGS AND COLUMN PADS

sy PIER PAD) pcpry, MINIMUM REINFORCEMENT| 26" Cor U, | HELIX DOSAGE
MIN FY = 35 KSI

A 30"x30" | 1'-0" (5) #4 BAR E.W. 3"DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
36"x36" | 1'-0" (6) #4 BAR E.W. 3"DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
A 442" | 12 (7) #4 BAR E.W. 3"DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
A 48"x48" | 1'-4" (8) #4 BAR E.W. 3"DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
A 48"x48" | 14 (8) #4 BAR E.W. N/A 12.5 LB/CU FT
A 54"x54" | 1'-4" (9) #4 BAR E.W. 3.5" DIAMETER | 12.5LB/CUFT
A 60"x60" 1'-6" (10) #4 BAR E.W. 3.5" DIAMETER 125 LB/CUFT
A 12" 3-0" (4) VERTICAL #4 12.5 LB/CU ET
A 16" 3-0" (4) VERTICAL #4 12.5 LB/CU FT
VANEERL: 3.0" (4) VERTICAL #4 125 LBICU FT
| 2 | o (4) VERTICAL #4 125 LB/CU FT
A 28" 3-0" (4) VERTICAL #4 12.5 LB/CU FT

COLUMN AND PAD SIZES ARE FOR A MAXIMUM COLUMN HEIGHT OF 10'.
COLUMNS GREATER THAN 10' REQUIRE A SEPARATE ENGINEERED

SOLID BLOCK @ 24" O.C. FIRST
THREE JOIST BAYS WHERE
JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO

FOUNDATION WALL ﬁ\

JOISTS PERPLAN Il

(PER
PLAN)

2 x STUDS PER PLAN — |

..A..
(MAX)

2 x TREATED SILL PLATE
W 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR
BOLTS PER IRG

ALL CONCRETE

REINFORCED WITH HELIX.
REFER TO NOTES., ——— |

——

EXT. SHEATHING (PERPLAN)

EXTEND SHEATHING DOWN
AS DESIRED TO COVER CONCRETE OR
PROVIDE RETAINING WALL TO
MAINTAIN REQUIRED GRADE.

/— RETAINED BACKFILL MIN. SLOPE
1": 1!_0"

oL [ | |

2

o

BSMT. SLAB

(PER PLAN) —\

DESIGN. FOOTINGS A-F SPACING OF 6" O.C. WITH 3" CLEAR COVER.

! | —— TYPICAL 8" DEAD-MAN @ 16.4'
0.C. MAX HOLD 2' BELOW GRADE
LOCATION AS NOTED ON
FOUNDATION PLAN

COVERED WITH WASHED GRAVEL
OR CRUSHED ROCK DRAIN TO

Ssate a0t |
|{
e ‘ >
C | l__J.\ MIN 4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE
ng
DAYLIGHT
CONCRETE DIMENSIONS HEIGHT ABOVE | REINFORCINGBARS
FOOTING (GRADE 60) HELIX DOSAGE.
nAn D "E" F "G" "Y" uzu
4'-0" 8 4" 8 3-4" 26" 4 BARS AT 24" O.C. 9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD
507 3 - 5 vy 26" 4 BARS AT 24" OC. 9.0 LB/CUBIC YARD

DIMENSIONS SHOWN IS FOR THE MAXIMUM UNINTERRUPTED WALL PANEL LENGTH BEFORE

DEAD-MAN SHALL BE INSTALLED. A MINIMUM 2' RETURN OFFSET IN THE FOUNDATION WALL

SHALL SUBSTITUTE AS DEAD-MAN AND/OR BREAK IN THE WALL PANEL LENGTH.

THE BASEMENT SLAB IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION WALL

DESIGN. THEREFORE, IF THE WALL IS BACKFILLED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE
BASEMENT SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPERLY BRACING THE
WALL UNTIL THE BASEMENT SLAB HAS BEEN PLACED.

TYPICAL "UNRESTRAINED" FOUNDATION

/5
S3.1

WALL DETAIL

N.T.S

HELIX DETAILS

SHEET #
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